CETRO!IT DIESEL 5 3 MP L ENGINES
1.7600B ACCESSORY DRIVE

...................... TYPES ...
PART 3 a & 7 8 8 1
FIG ... NUMBER .. ... ....... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ...... 8 7 o 6 2 s5{1]2
4 5 6 7 9 17
1 7 1 7 2 8
17645 . RETAINER ASSY., ACCESSORY DRIVE
{CONT'D)
8A 5131402  RETAINER ASSY. .. ooovvrrnnseee 1 1] 1hiitl2
8A 179857 BOLT, 7/18"-14X7/8°112.9001) .. .. .. ; 1 1 1
8A 179858 BOLT, 77167 14X17112.9001) .« ..o vorrrrrn 1 1
8A 122408 BOLT, 1/72°-13X 112,900} o ovvrrerrrori 4 4 4 a
8A 179882 BOLT, 1/2°.13X1 1/8°(12.9001) ... .. ... . 1 4
8A 5150668  WASHER, 7/16" COPPER(12.9190) ... .. . ... 1 1 1 1
8A 103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2°(12.8200) ... ... . ... a a a 4
1.7650 - LOCKRING, ACCESSORY DRIVE
8A B165783  LOCKRING ... ©ooon . 1
BA $4186285  LOCKRING (274701 ...\ oo 1 111 SERERE
1.7655 . BEARING, ACCESSORY DRIVE !
8A 954469 & BEARING (NDABOSL) ... ..oooo e .. : 1
8A 207191 BEARING (B206WX1C) - oo 1 1] RN
& OBSOLETE.
1.7660 - SEAL ACCESSORY DRIVE Ol f I
8A B131320 SEAL . .....oooo 1 1 11 AERERERE
131131  SPACER (1.3665) .. ... .. . ... 1 1] 1h1hl2
DEC., 1983 PAGE 3 OF 14.70008

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROtT DIESEL 8 3 MPC ENGINES
1.7000R ACCESSORY DRIVE

..................... TYPES ...t
PART 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
FIG ...NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... gitlalti7iri7z|rvl7zlv|7|1]8i
slaj7iri1l7]at7i6|7|l8l08]|1]s
o 0 3 5 8 0 2
1.760% . PULLEY, ACCESSORY DRIVE
« FORTYPE 148 USE TYPE 401.»
o FOR TYPE 180 USE TYPE 402.
3A 5168696  PULLEY (5 1/2°DIA, DOUBLE GROOVE) ....... 1 1
) 5164291 PULLEY {5 1/2" DIA., SINGLE GROOVE} ....... 1
5133838  PULLEY (5 1/2" DIA, DOUBLE GROOVE}
(128015 oo e e 1
18 124548 KEY, 5/32"X3/4" WOODRUFF
PI2.9350) .« oo 1
3A 124549 KEY. 3/16"X3/4"” WOODRUFF
(128880} ... i 1 1 1
38 193221 BOLT, 7/167-14X1 1/47 {12.900%) ........... 1
IB 132087  WASHER, 7/18" ... \'oo i, 1
18 103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" (12.9200) ............. 1
1A 272906 NUT, 3/4"-16 LOCK (12.9140) .............. 1 1 1
1.7610 - HUB, DRIVE PULLEY
18 BI6A286  HUB ... ...ttt 1
I8 5176474  BOLT. 3/8"24 X 1.12° (1.7630) ............. 4
1.7615 . RETAINER, DRIVE PULLEY HUB OiL
SEAL
A RETAINER ASSY. INCLUDES OIL SEAL.
8 102565  RETAINERASSY. ... .. .0iirnreirniinnnnen, 1
1.7620 - SEAL, DRIVE PULLEY HUB OIL
B B102486  SEAL ... it 1
1.7622 - ADAPTOR, ACCESSORY DRIVE
5122386  ADAPTOR (HYDRAULIC PUMPY12.5020) ... ... 1 1
5131332  ADAPTOR (HYDRAULIC PUMPH12.5020} ... ... 1
5131308  ADAPTOR (HYDRAULIC PUMPY12.5020} ...... 1 1
5136907  ADAPTOR (HYDRAULIC PUMPY ... ... ... ... . 1
5138376  ADAPTOR (HYDRAULIC PUMP} (12.5020) ...... 1
5130822  WASHER, RETAINING (5.4140) .............. 1
103196 STUD, 3/8"X1 9/167(12.9417} ... ......... .. 2
103197 STUD, 3/8"X1 13/16" (12.9117) ....... SN 2
179839 BOLT, 3/8"-16X 1" (12.9001} .. .. ............ 2 2
186679 BOLT, 3/8-16X1 1/4°(12.9001} .. .. ... ... .. 2
179858 BOLT, 7/167-14X1°(12.8001) ............... 17111 1141t
179882 BOLT, 1/27-18X1 1/87{12.9001) ... ....... 41afas 4|44
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8"(12.8200) .............. 2 2 2122
117049 NUT, 3/8%-24 (129120} ... .. ... .0eennn... 2 2
1.7623 - GASKEY, ACCESSORY DRIVE ADAPTOR
5104506  GASKET, ADAPTOR TO FLYWHEEL
HOUSING (125021} .........coovooeo., 1
5188755  GASKET, HYDRAULIC PUMP 10
ADAPTOR {12.5008) .. .......coverennn.. 11l 1

MAY, 1887 PAGE

4 OF 170G0B

COPYRIGHT 19B7 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROGIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
1.70008 ACCESSORY DRIVE
...................... TYPES . e e
PART 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
CFG LLUNUMBER. L.l NAME AND DESCRIFTION ... ... .. 31141171171 Yi{7]117]1]9(1
B8i4 71711714 |716|79{8]1]|89
0 L] 3 5 8 L] 2
1.7623 - GABKEY, ACCESSORY DRIVE ADAPTOR
{CONTD}
5131396 GASKEY, HYDRAULIC PUMP TO
ADAPTOR (128008} ... ... ... .. ... .. i t
5168862 GASKET, HYDRAULIC PUMF TO
ADAPTOR (125008 . ... ... ............ 1
1.7627 - HOUSING, ACCESSORY DRIVE
51210580 PLATE(2.2238) ... .. ... i 1
5120274 NUT, PLUG {5/16"-18 SERBRATED)
(53018 ... 3
1.7630 - PLATE ASS8Y., ACCESSORY DRIVE
BA 5170450 PLATE . i TE141{1{1E1 1 INREREREE
$5140814 SPACER(12.580%B) .............. .. ovvhu 11%13171¢ 1 t
5127266 ADAPTOR{Z.2220 ... ... oL, H
8408035 BOLY, 3/8"-24X 1" LOCK (129009} ... .. ... 2
8A 5145092 BOLY, 3/8"-24 X 1.20" LOCK {12.5018} . ... .. 414 414 4141414
8A 5145091 BOLY, 3/8"-24X 138" {12608} ... ... ... .. 3 4 41314
1.7633 - RETAINER, CAM OR HALANCE GEAR
5122022 RETAINER{1.7207) ... ... ...... ... ....... 3
5108836 STUD, 3/8"-24X1 3/4" {12.91%0 .. ... ... ... 1 1
9413533 NUT, 3/8%-24 HEX. THIN{12.8120} .......... 1 H
5145431 NUT, 3/87-24 JAM CAD. {12.4037} ........... 1 H
1.7635 . COUPLING, ACCESSORY DRIVE
5143616 COUPLING{128010) ........... ... 0ot 11111 1111}t
5144866 COUPLING, HUB {12,4040} ............ ..... i
5141773 COUPLING {12.4080) ...................... H
5102257 FORKA{2.2220) ... ... i o H
103375 PIN, 3/32°X1 1/4" (1240013 ..., .........., 1 b
180176 BOLY, 1/2713X1 3/87{12.9001} ... ....... .. 4
1.7640 - SHAFT, ACCESSORY DRIVE
8A 5131130 SHAFT ... i H t 1
1.7645 - RETAINER ASSY, ACCESSORY DRIVE
A RETAINER ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN
17680, 1.7655 AND SEAL IN 1,7660.
8A 5131402 RETAINER ASSY. ......... .. ... . e EN 1 t
DEC., 1983 PAGE 5 GF 1.7000B

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




&

FG

3 MFC

PARY
... NUMBER

1.7650 .
9415285

1.7655 -
907191

1.7660 .
5131329
5131131

17670 -
5138079
5131401
5131313
51684688
5138378
51273984
455921
5188756

1.7700 -
BI152716

5150193
5118219

ENGINES

1.7000B  ACCESSORY DRIVE

LOCKRING, ACCESSORY DRIVE
LOCKRING {2.7470}

BEARING, ACCESSORY DRIVE
BEARING (5206WX 10}

SEAL, ACCESSGRY DRIVE OiL
SEAL

GEAR, ACCESSORY DRIVE

GEAR, HYDRAULIC PUMP DRIVE

(12.B030) ..ot e
GEAR, HYDRAULIC PUMP DRIVE

(1Z.5030) . .ire et e
GEAR, HYDRAULIC PUMP DRIVE

(125030} .o et e e
GEAR, HYDRAULIC PUMP DRIVE

(1250301 o0t e e e
GEAR, HYDRAULIC PUMP DRIVE

(250300 .. e
GEAR, HYDRAULIC PUMP DRIVE

(1250800 o0t e e e
FIN, 1/8°%X1 1727 {3.3063) ... .. 0 nuinnnn.
NUY, 1/2"-28 SLOTTED {12 3030}

COVER ASSY. DRIVE

COVER, FUEL PUMP HOLE (3.4223)
GASKET {22007} ... ... ... viiiiiiinnn..
BOLY, 5716718 X 7/8" W/SEAL

WASHER (2.2001}

DEC., 1983 PAGE

& OF

1.70008

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENEBAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIY DIESEL

TYPES ...
1 1 1 1
11711 711j7]1119
7T{4;i71617198]|98|1
3 5 8 4]
t i
H 1
1 1
H 1
H
H 1
1
1
H
3




DETROGIT DIESEL 5 3 MFC ENGINES
1.70008 ACCESSORY DRIVE

.................... TYPES ... . i
PART k! 1 2 2 2 2 2
SEG LU NUMBER. ... L.l NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 9111812]¢ G120 gl2j0|2
3. 9j9|0]1j0j3jo{s{0]7]0}9]11
8 L4 4 o
1.7622 - ADAPTOR, ACCESSORY DRIVE
5122386 * ADAPTORHYDRAULIC PUMPY12.5020) ...... AR AR AR AR AR
5131332 ADAPTOR (HYDRAULIC PUMPY12.5020) ..., .. 1 1
5120828 ADAFTOR [MYDRAULIC PUMPY12.5020) ..., . 1
5123814 ADAPTOR (HYDRAULIC PUMPY12.5020) .. .. .. 1 H
5137472 ARAPTOR BHYDRAULIC PUMPH12.8020) ...... i
$122386 ADAPTOR (HYDRAULIC PUMPH12.5020) .... .. 1 1
103196 STUD, 3/8"X1 §/16"(12.8117} .............. 412 2 2 212 212
179839 BOLY, 3/8"-18X17{12.8001 ... ..... ... ..... 2 ] 6 2 12
179858 BOLT, 7/718"-14X1"{128G0%} ............... t{21 %y I 1
179882 BOLY, 1/2°-13X1 1/B"(12.8001 ............ 41814]4]4 41414 4
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8"(12,8200} ..., ...... Zjp4j12916i21612121212112 2
117049 NUT, 3/87-24 (128120} .................... 412 2 2 212 2|2
* USE"1" ON A THREE AND "2° ON A
FOUR.
1.7623 - GASKEYT. ACCESSORY DRIVE ADAPTOR
5104506 GASKET, ADAPTOR TO FLYWHEEL
HOUSING {15040} .. ... ... ............. 2 1
5188755 * GASKEY, HYDRAULIC PUMP TO
ADAPTOR (12.6008) ... ... ............. ARJAR| AR AR AR ARJARI AR AR AR
H111828 GASKEY, HYDRAULIC PUMP TO
ADAPTOR{12.8008) .................... 1
5168852 GASKET, HYDRAULIC PUMP TO
ADAPTOR(12.8008} .................... 1 2
* USE "1 ON A THREE AND "2" ON A
FOUR.
1.7630 - PLATE ASSY., ACCESSORY DRIVE
BA 5170486 PLATE e t{yp2{ 11t ileisl2)111
5140814 SPACER (125018} ... . . ... .. ............. 1 TPt ) 4] 11211411
8A  B145091 @ BOLY, 3/8°-24X1.38"112.5018) ........ ... .. 4:3]613]4{4]4414][3141]8]AR]|4
@ USE 4 ON A THREE AND 3 ON A FOUR,
1.7633 - RETAINER, CAM CR BALANCE GEAR
5108836 STUD, 3/87-24 X 1 3/47 (12.5018) .......... 1§24 1 1
9413833 NUT, 3/8"-24 THIN {12.8%20) . .............. IR EAN 1
5145431 NUT, 3/8"-24 JAM CAD. {12.4037) ........... 11211 i
1.7635 - COUPLING, ACCESSORY DRIVE
5144866 COUPLING, HUB {(12.4040) ... ...... ......., 1
5141773 COUPLING (12,4080} ..... ., ... .......... 1 .
5143616 COUPLING (128010} ,..................... T12{ 111 Pt s { 11211
103375 PIN, 3/32" X 1 174" 129250y .. ............ {12413 1 H 1 1
180176 BOLT, 1/2°-13X1 3/8% (12,9004} ............ 4
DEC., 1983 PAGE T OF 1.7000B

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTUORS CORPORATION



5 3 M PO ENGINES
1. 76008 ACCESSORY DRIVE
PART
FG L. O NUMBER ... L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION

1.7670 - GEAR, ACCESSORY DRIVE

5188848 GEAR, HYDRAULIC PUMP DRIVE

PEZB030) oot
5168688  GEAR. HYDRAULIC PUMP DRIVE

(1Z25030) .ot
5111829  GEAR, HYDRAULIC PUMP DRIVE

UE2.8030) 0o
5138079  GEAR, HYDRAULIC PUMP DRIVE

(128030} ..
5137403  GEAR, HYDRAULIC PUMP DRIVE

(128030} ...t
5127394  GEAR, HYDRAULIC PUMP DRIVE

132.5030) . 0ue e
5140971 GEAR, HYDRAULIC PUMP DRIVE

PE2.85030) . ovt e
455921 PIN, 1/8°X1 1/2"(3.3063}
122761 NUT, 1/27-20 (12,8130}
5188756  NUT, 1/2°.28 SLOTTED (12.5030)

DEC., 1983

PAGE

8 OF

1.70006B

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT BDIESEL

APRTEERS i Te
gl2jcj12)]1012]0
Q13]0i5i0:17:40
4 6 8
1 2
11 2
1
1
1
H H
1 1
1 H b 1




DETHROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
1.70008B ACCESSORY DRIVE

..................... TYPES oot
PART 2 2 2 2 2 2
JFIG . NUMBER ..., ..., .. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 1 1{2l1lzt1izi1i2]2
111 tisl1]{7{1]e]2}1
2 4 6 8 0
1.7622 - ADAPTOR, ACCESSORY DRIVE
5120828 ADAPTOR (HYDRAULIC PUMP){12.5020) ... .. 1
5123814  ADAPTOR (HYDRAULIC PUMPY12.5020) ... .. 1
5137472  ADAPTOR HYDRAULIC PUMPY12.50208 ... ... 1
5¥22386  ADAPTOR (RYDRAULIC PUMPY12.50208 ... .. 2 1 1 1
5137222  ADAPTOR {HYDRAULIC PUMPY12.5020) ..... . 1
5131308  ADAPTOR {HYDRAULIC PUMP)12.5020) ...... 1 1
103196 STUD, 3/87-16-24 X 1 8/16" {12.8117) ...... 4 2 2 2
5162793 STUD, 1/2"X1.76"8.2115) - v veriennnen -, 2
179839 BOLT, 3/8°16X1°{12.8001) ................ 6 6 2
179858 BOLT, 7/167-14X17(12.9001) ... ... ........ 2 ti1]t]s 111
179882 BOLT, 1/2°-13X1 1/8"(12.9001) ... ......... 8 aialals 4]4
103321  * LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.9200% ...... ... ..... 4 sl212|2186 2|6
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/27(12.8200} .............. 2
117049 NUT, 3/87-24 {12.8120) oo, 4 2 2 2
103028 NUT, /2720 {12.8120) ... ..., 2
* USE “6" FOR A SIX AND *2” FOR AN
EIGHT.
1.7623 - GASKET. AGCESSORY DRIVE ADAPTOR
5104506 GASKET, ADAPTOR TO FLYWHEEL
HOUSING {1.5040) ... .o0vrereninn ... 1 1 1
5188755 GASKET, HYDRAULIC PUMP TO
ADAPTOR (12.5005) ... ..., 2 1 1 111
5111828 GASKET, HYDRAULIC BUMP TO
ADAPTOR{12.5005) ........0vueernnn.. 1
5168852 GASKET, HYDRAULIC PUMP TO
ADAPTOR{12.5008) ............coov... 1
5137221 GASKET, HYDRAULIC PUMP TO
ADAPTOR{12.5008) ...........coooooo.. 1
5131396 GASKET, HYDRAULIC PUMF TO
ADAPTOR {12.5008) .......ooooeeiron. .. 1 1
1.7630 - PLATE ASSY. ACCESSORY DRIVE
8A 5170450 PLATE ..ot e I EET A AN DT AE TR AE N NETE B2 A O
5140814  SPACER{12.5015) ... ... 0. 211
8A 5145091 BOLT, 3/8"-24X1.38°(12,5015) ............. 8|4 3i313i3l3}]s3
8A 5148092 BOLT, 3/8"-24X1.207(12.5018) ... .......... 4 4]4
1.7633 - RETAINER, CAM OR BALANCE GEAR
5108836 STUD, 3/8"-24 X 1 3/4" (12,5015} ... ... .. 1143 tisb1tn
9443533 NUT, 3/8"-24 HEX. THIN (12.9120) .......... BEREREREREE
5145431 NUT. 3/87-24 JAM CAD. {12.4037} ... .... .. .. RN ERERRERE:
DEC., 1983 PAGE g OF 1.7000B

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



& 3 MPC

PART
FiG L NUMBER ..

1.7635 .
5143616
103375

1.7670 -
5111829
5138079
5188848
5168688
5140971
5138709
5131313
458921

122761
5188756

......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION

ENGINES

1.7000B  ACCESSORY DRIVE

COUPLING, ACCESSORY DRIVE

COUPLING{128C10) ... ... ... ... .........
PiN, 3/32"X1 1/4*{(12.4001}

GEAR. ACCESSORY DRIVE

GEAR, HYDRAULIC PUMP DRIVE

(1250308 .ottt
GEAR, HYDRAULIC PUMP DRIVE

(125080} e
GEAR, HYDRAULIC PUMP DRIVE

(1280300 ...
GEAR, HYDRAULIC PUMP DRIVE

(12B030) ...
GEAR, HYDRAULIC PUMP DRIVE

1280308 ..ot
GEAR, HYDRAULIC PUMP DRIVE

[125030) oot
GEAR, HYDRAULIC PUMP DRIVE

(25030) ...
PN, 1/78%X1 1/27(3.3063)
NUT, 1/27.20 81281308 .. ... .. i,
NUT, 1/2-28 SLOTTED {12.5030)

DEC, 1883 PAGE

10 OF

1.70008

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

BETROIY DIESEL

1 1
b
1
1 1
1
1
1 1




53 MPL ENGINES DETROIT BIESE!L
1.70008B  ACCESSORY DRIVE

...................... TYPES .o
PART 2 2 2 2
LFIG . NUMBER . ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 2{212i2t212]3jz21al2l6}|2]s
ai21e6l2 2i714i7i86j2i8B)7
7 9 6 1 6
1.7605 . PULLEY, ACCESSORY DRIVE
8921942  PULLEY (4.74" POLY.VEE} {71805) ........... 1
103904 KEY, 3/32"X1/2* WOOQDRUFF
(1283500 ... 1
8927580  BOLY, 3/87-16X1.0157{12.800%) ............ 1
5150230  WASHER, 3/8° {12.8190) ... ... v.ooueenir. ]
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8°(12.9200) .............. 1
1.7609 . BHACKET, ACCESSORY MOUNTYING
216283 BOLT, 7/16°-10X1 3/4°{12.8001) .. ......... 1
181675 BOLT, 7/16°.20X2 1/2" CAD. {12.8001} . . ... .. 1
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16°(12.9200) ... .......... 2
456939 NUT, 7/16%20412.9120) .. oorieannna. 2
1.7612 - PULLEY, ACCESSORY DRIVEN
5143095  PULLEY {1.90" DIA, POLY-VEE} (7.1500} ...... 1
5131726 PULLEY {8 174" DIA, 2 GHOOVES)
(1L7B05) ot 1
5168696  PULLEY (550" DIA., 2 GROOGVES)
(L7805) .o, e 1
124549 KEY, 3/16"X3/4" WOODRUFF
3273500 -0 e 11111
272906 NUT, 3/4°-16 LOCK (128440} ... ........... 1§11]1
1.7622 . ADAPTOR, ACCESSORY DRIVE
5127266  ADAPTOR {(HYDRAULIC PUMPY12.5020) ...... 1
5122386  ADAPTOR {HYDRAULIC PUMPH12.5020) ...... 1
5137222  ADAFTOR (HYDRAULIC PUMPH12.5020) ... ... 1 1
6137472  ADAPTOR 4YDRAULIC PUMPY12.5020F ...... 2
5131332  ADAPTOR (HYDRAULIC PUMPY12.5020) ...... 1
5139376  ADAPTOR (HYDRAULIC PUMPK12.5020) ... ... 1
SI04722  ADAPTOR{12.4020} .o 'eeerenannnnn.. 1
8927270  STUD, 3/8°Xt 9/167(12.8117) .............. 2
186622 BOLT, 3/87-14X1 1/4"{12.8001} ....... ..... 212
179839 BOLT, 3/8%16X1°(12.8001 ... ... ... ..... 4
9409035 BOLT, 3/87.24X1" LOCK {12.9001} .......... 2
179858 BOLT, 7/16™-14X1°(12.9001) ............... 1 EREERREREE
179882 BOLT, 1/27-13X1 1/8°(12.9001) ............ 4 aialsjafaja
138291 BOLT, 1/27-13 X £ 1/4° (129027} .. ......... 4
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8°(12.9200) .............. 1 4 212
117049 NUT, 3/8%24 (12.89120) ... . uiiernnnn. 2
1.7623 . GASKET, ACCESSORY DRIVE ADAPTOR
8922443 SEALANT, RTV (3.0 FL. O2)(12.8255) ........ AR
8922442  SEALANT, RTV {10.3 L. 0Z){12.8255) ....... AR
5137221 GASKET, HYDRAULIC PUMP TO
ADAPTOR {12.5008) ... .\ .. ovveennis, 1 1
5188755 GASKET, HYDRAULIC PUMP TO
ADAPTOR (125805} ... oooire e, 1 2 11
MAY, 1987 PAGE 11 OF 1.7000B

COPYRIGHY 1887 GENEBRAL MOYORS CORPORATION




Fi ... NUMBER

o

PART

1.7625
5143319

1.7630
5170450
5140814
5145092
5145091

1.7633
5108836
5145431
9413533

1.76356
5143616
238427%
5144866
5102257

1.7640
5117929
5131130

1815496
103320

1.7645

5131402

1.7650
89415285

............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION

+

+

DPETRGIT DIESEL

1.70008 ACCESSORY DRIVE

BELY. ACCESSORY DRIVE
BELT, POLY-VEE 36.00" L. {7.1675}

FLATE ASSY. ACCESSORY DRIVE

PLATE . e
SPACER{I128018} ... . ... .. .............
BOLY, 3/8°-24X1.207{12.5018)
BOLY, 3/8".24X1,38"{12.601%)

RETAINER, CAM OR BALANCE GEAR

STUR, 3/8"-24 X 1 3/4" (12.5018)
NUT, 3/87-24 JAM CAD. {12.4037}
NUT, 3/87-24 HEX. THIN {12.9120}

COUPLING, ACCESSORY DRIVE

COUPILING (125010}
COUPLING (12.4050) ... ... ..............
COUPLING, HUB {12.4050}
FORK {2.2220}

SHAFT, ACCESSORY DHRIVE

BOLY, B/16".24X7/8" CAD. {12.9001)
LOGCKWASBHER, 5/167{12.9200)

RETAINER ASSY., ACCESSORY DRIVE

A HETAINER ASSY. INCLLDES ITEMS IN
17650, 1.7655 AND SEAL IN 1.7660.

RETAINER ASSY.

LOCKRING, ACCESSCORY DRIVE
LOCK RING {2.7470}

APRIL, 1883 PAGE

12 OF

1.70008

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

———

RS

Pl




DETRCIY DIESEL & 3 MPEC ENGINES
1.70008  ACCESSORY DRIVE

...................... TYPES oot
PART 2z 2 2 2 2
CFIG .. NUMBER .. ........... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 2l2]2 2i2|3]2]al2|{8{2}s
‘4j2161218121714 5 57
5 6 1 6
17655 - BEARING, ACCESSORY DRIVE
BA 907191 BEARING (BZOBWXIC) ... .o .nns I ER R
1.7660 - SEAL, ACCESSORY DRIVE Oil
BA BI31329 SEAL ...t AR K
1.76685 . SPACER, ACCESSORY DRIVE OiL SEAL
5131131 BEAL L e th1
1.7670 . GEAR, ACCESSCRY DRIVE
5131401  GEAR, HYDRAULIC PUMP DRIVE
(12.8030) . \0oeein e e, 1
5138709  GEAR, HYDRALLIC PUMP DRIVE
(125030} 0. e er e 1 2 1
8926663  GEAR, HYDRAULIC PUMP DRIVE
(12.B030) ... 0ot iii s 1.
6140971  GEAR, HYDRAULIC PUMP DRIVE
AA2B030) . .. 1
455921 PIN, 1/8"X1 1/243.3063) ... ....ooovu.... HEREARERRE
1.7700 - COVER ASSY. DRIVE
5152716  COVER, FUEL PUMP MOLE {3.4223) .......... : 1
B150193  GASKET{2.2007) .....oveireinannannninn, 1
5118219  BOLY, 5/16"-18X7/8" W/SEAL
WASHER (220013 .00 ovineeenee e, 3
MAY, 1987 PAGE 13 OF 170008

COPYRIGHT 1987 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 M P ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
1.7000B ACCESSORY DRIVE

...................... TYPES vt
PART 2 2 2 2
FIG ... NUMBER . . ... .. ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... sizi6l2|7]z2i8]2]0i3]0 1
zieisisi0j7i2)8 0 oi3
6 9 4 5 5
1.7604 - GASKEY, ACCESSORY DRIVE
o EGR TYPE 299 USE TYPE 403.»
5104506  GASKET{1.5040) ... ....... . ............ 11 111
1.7622 . ADAPTOR, ACCESSORY [RiVE
5122386  ADAPTOR (HYDRAULIC PUMPK12.5020} .. .... 11171 1 1 1
5139376  ADAPTOR (HYDRAULIC PUMPY12.5020} .. .... 11 1
BE1331332  ADAPTOR (HYDRAULIC PUMP} (12.5020) ... ... i 1
5137472  ADAPTOR (HYDRAULIC PUMP}{12.5020) ... ... i
103196 STUD, 3/8"-18.24X1 9/16" (12.8117) . ... .. .. 2
186622 BOLT, 3/87-14X1 1/47(12.800%) ............ 2 2
179858 BOLY, 7/16°—14X1" {12.900%) ... ......... S EREEEEEE RIS R R KRN
179882 BOLT, 1/2"—13X1 1/87 {12.90¢4; . ... ..... 4l4)lafjajs]ajajalalalalala
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87(12.8200§ . ............. ARIAR AR 2
117049 NUT, 3/8%24 {128120} .. ... ... 2
1.7623 . GASKET., ACCESSORY DRIVE ADAPTOH
5188755  GASKET, HYDRAULIC PUMP TO
ADAPTOR {12.5005) .. . ... ........... EREEEEREERERRER 11101
5137221 GASKET, HYDRAULIC PUMP 1)
ADAPTOR {12.5008) ....... ........... 1
5104506  GASKET, ADAPTOR TO FLYWHEEL
HOUSING {(1.5040) ... .............. 1 1
1.7630 - PLATE ASSY. ACCESSORY DRIVE
A B170450 PLATE . .o\t tdedbrdbriabatairbababalbaly
A 5140814  SPACER (12850155 ... ... .. ... .o .. 1 1
A 5145092  BOLT 3/8°.24X1.20°{12.5018) ... ........ .. 714 4]4
A 5145081 BOLT, 3/8"—24X1.38" (12.5015) ... ... .. ..., al3)4 313|/3[3]4
1.7633 - RETAINER, CAM OR BALANCE GEAH
5108836  STUD, 3/87.24X1 3/4"(12.8111 .. ....... ... 1 1 111]1]1
5145431 NUT, 3/8"-24 JAM CAD. (12,4037 .. ..... ... 3 1 EREEEE
9413533  NUT, 3/8".24 HEX. THIN (12.9120) .......... 1 1 RN ERE
1.7635 . COUPLING, ACCESSORY DRIVE
5143616  COUPLING (125010} ... .................. EEREEEEENEREEEREREEENEEE
5138708  HUB (125030} ...........0cooiroin.. 1
5137473  HUB{12B030} ... ... .. ... 1
1.7670 - GEAR, ACCESSORY DRIVE
5137392  GEAR, HYDRAULIC PUMP
DRIVE(T2B030) ........ ..o . 11
5131401 GEAR, HYDRAULIC PUMP DRIVE
(128030) ... o 1
5139378  GEAR HYDRAULIC PUMP DRIVE
(PZB030) .. 1 HERR 1
5168688  GEAR, HYDRAULIC PUMP DRIVE
(125030F ... . 1
MAY, 1887 PAGE 14 OF 1.70008

COPYRIGHT 1987 GENERAL MOCTORS CORPORATION




DETRO!Y DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES

1.7000B  ACCESSORY DRIVE

..................... TYPES ...
PARY 2 2 2 a3
FIG L ONUMBER . L NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... & ] 72181210 0311
216 6j|0|712]813]0 013
4 5 9
1.7670 - GEAR, ACCESSORY DRIVE
({CONT'D)
5140971 GEAR, HYDRALILIC PUMP DRIVE
1280300 ... e i
455921 PiN, 1/8"X1 1/2"{12.8278} ................ 11111 LI I O O O 1
DEC., 1883 PAGE 165 OF 170008

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTCRS CORPORATION



5 3 M P C ENGINES : DETROQI!IT DIESEL
1.7000B ACCESSORY DRIVE

..................... TYPES ..
PART 3 3 3 3 3
CLEG LU NUMBER . L L NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ......... 1i311]1312}]3]313|313;4
47137 11812213:73437
6 g 3 2
1.7622 - ADAPTOR, ACCESSORY DRIVE
5137472 ADAFPTOR {(HYDRAULIC PUMP) {(12.5020} ...... 1 1
53122386 ADAFTOR (HYDRAULIC PUMP) (12,6620} ... ... 21111111 101
5138376 ADAPTOR (HYDHRAULIC PUMP) {12.8020} .. .. .. 1
103196 STUR, 3/87-16.-24 X 1 8/16" {12844 ... .. 412912
51650362 STUD, 3/8"-16X1 5/87 (B.202G) ............. 21z 212
1798568 BOLT, 7/16"-14 X 17 412.800%) .. ......... .. {2111t} Tt
179882 BOLT, 1/2" 13 X $ 1/87 (12,8001 ........... 4{8l414}4}4}4 41414
103321 LOGCKWASHER, 3/8° (12,8260} .............. 42121 2]2 212
117048 NUT, 3/87-24{129120) ..., .. ... ol 412121212 212
1.7623 - GASKET, ACCESSORY DRIVE ADAPTOR
5188755 GASKET {HYDRAULIC PUMP TO
ADAPTORI{12.8B00O5} ... ... .............. tE211311{111}F1 Ty
5104506 GASKET (ADAFTOR TO FLYWHEEL
HOUSING} (18040} .. ... ... ... ......... TP H
5137221 GASKET (MYDRAULIC PUMP TG
ADAPTOR){12.5020) ... . ... ... .. ... ... H
1.7630 - PLATE ASSY., ACCESSORY DRIVE
gA 8170450 PLATE ... e e EI00 -2 T U T O O O O O O O O
5140814 SPACER (12.5018) ... ... ... . ... .. ..... 1 ¥ 111 1
BA 5145091 BOLT, 3/87.24 X 1.38° {12.8018} ............ 41613 413]13{4]4 3
8A 5145082 BOLT, 3/8"-24 X 120" {12508} ............ 4 4
1.7633 . RETAINER, CAM OR BALANCE GEAR
5108836 STUR, 3/87-24 X 1 3/4" {12,015} .......... 211 111
9413533 NUT, 3/8"-24 THIN{12.8%20) ............... 211 HE I
5146431 NUT, 3/8-24 JAM CAD. {12,403 ........... 61 LA

1.7635 - COUPLING, ACCESSORY DRIVE
5143616 COUPLING (12.5010)

1.7670 - GEAR, ACCESSORY DRIVE
5168688 GEAR (HYDRAULIC PUMP DRIVE)

(12.5080) ... e 12
5137473  GEAR (HYDRAULIC PUMP DRIVE)

(128030} .. .0t 1 1
5107387 GEAR {HYDRAULIC PUMP DRIVE)

{12.5030) ..ot 1
5138709  GEAR {MYDRAULIC PUMP DRIVE}

[1Z.5030) .ot 1 1h
8922804  RETAINER, GEAR{12.5030} ... .. ... .. . .. .. 1
103375 PIN, 3/32" X 1 1/4" COT.{12.9250) ......... 20101
A55921 PIN, 1/8°X1/2" {12.8270) . ... ...... .. ...... A ERE 111
5188756  NUT, 1/2°.28 SLOTTED {12.5030} ........ . .. 28111
122761 NUT, 172520 (12.8130) ... ... ..o 2

DEC., 1983 PAGE 18 OF 1.70008

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROCIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
1.7000B  ACCESSORY DRIVE

...................... TYPES .ot
PART 3 a 3
FIG ... NUMBER .. ... ....... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 6|3|6]3i5|3|6/3|6[3]|8 7
3|8 5 5/2/6l4|6 7)1
4 9 3 8 0
1.7622 . ADAPTOH, AGCESSORY DRIVE
5137222  ADAPTOR (MYDRAULIC PUMP) {12.5020) . ... ., 1 1 1 111
5122386  ADAPTOR {HYDRAULIC PUMP} (12,5020} ... ... 1 1 1
$137472  ADAPTOR {(HYDRAULIC PUMP} (12.5020) ....., 1
5139376  ADAPTOR {HYDRAULIC PUMP} (12,5020} . ... ., 1 212
5131332  ADAPTOR {HYDRAULIC PUMP} (12,5020} ...... 1
179839 BOLT, 3/8*-16X1° {12.900%) ........ . ....... 618
179858 BOLT, 7/16%14X17 {12.800%} .............. 111 stlv]2t2{¢{1 1]
8921936  BOLT, 7/16"-14X1 /4" {12.9001) ........... 1
179882 BOLT, 1/27-13X1 1/8" {12.8001) ............ 4jalajajajsislatataja
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.9200} .............. 616
1.7623 . GASKEY, ACCESSORY DRIVE ADAPTOR
5137221 GASKET, HYDRAULIC PUMP 10
ADAPTOR (128008} .................... 1 2 1
5188755  GASKET, HYDRAULIC PUMP TO
ADAPTOR{12.5008) .. .........o.0nvans, iEREREREEEN! 211111
53104506  GASKET, ADAPTOR TO FLYWHEEL .
HOUSING {1.5040) ............cccounn.. 1 2
1.7630 - PLATE ASSY. ACCESSORY DRIVE
8A BI70450  PLATE .. ... ... .ttt NN LI DETE AT I3 -3 O 0 AT ORI
BA 5140814  SPACER{125015) ........................ thtl 1]2 111
8A 5145091 BOLT, 3/8-24X1.38" {128015) ............. 41443 al4lslel{alalals
BA 5145092  BOLT, 3/8"-24X1.20" {125018} ............. 4
1.7633 - RETAINER, CAM OR BALANCE GEAR
5108836  STUD, 3/8"-24X1 3/4" (12.5018) ............ 1 1 2 1]
5145431 NUT, 3/8724 JAM CAD. {12.4037) ........... 1 1 2 t]1
8413533  NUT, 3/8°-24 HEX. THIN {12.9120) .......... 1 1 2 1t
1.7635 - COUPLING, ACCESSORY DRIVE
5143616  COUPLING {125010) ...............0cn.... IR IR AT I O A0 N AR O IR O AR O A

MAY, 1987 PAGE 17 OF 170008
COPYRIGHT 1887 GENERAL MOTORS CORPOBATION



L MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
1.706008  ACCESSORY DAIVE

...................... TYPES .o
PART 3 3 3 3 3
FIG ... NUMBER ............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 5{3|5/3|5 6{3leisls 7
315 5 6{216l4ls 7h1
4 7 9 3 8 0
1.7670 - GEAR, ACCESSORY DRIVE
5135263  GEAR, HYDRAULIC PUMP DRIVE
(125030} .0ttt 1
5138688  GEAR, MHYDRAULIC PUMP DRIVE
(128030} . 1 1
5138079  GEAR, HYDRAULIC PUMP DRIVE
3280300 -ttt 1
5111829  GEAR, HYDRAULIC PUMP DRIVE
(12.5080) . ... i 1
5138709  GEAR, HYDRAULIC PUMP DRIVE
(1285030} .....ooreananeeaenan e, 1
5107387  GEAR. HYDRAULIC PUMP DRIVE
(28030} oo e 1 212
5137392  GEAR, HYDRAULIC PUMP DRIVE
(1250301 o0 vttt 1
455921 PIN, 1/8"X1 1/2° (129278} . .o, 111 1 212 1
103375 PIN, 3/32°X1 1/6” (129278} ............... 1 1
8922804  RETAINER, GEAR (125030} ................. 1 212
5188756  NUT, 1/2"-28 SLOTTED (12.5030) ........... 1 1
1.7700 .- COVER ASSY. DRIVE
5189590  COVER, HYDRAULICPUMP ................. 1
8927270  STUD, 3/8" 16Xt 5/8" (12.8117} ............ 2 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (129200} .............. 2 2
117049 NUT. 3/8724 {12.8120} ... ... .............. 2 2
MAY, 1887 PAGE 18 OF 1.70008

COPYRIGHT 1987 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROI!T DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
1.7000B  ACCESSORY DRIVE
...................... TYPES oo
PART 3 3 4
CEIG L NUMBER .. ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 7i3l9talo}a
7ielaloiz]0
1 1 3
1.7622 . ADAPTOR, ACCESSORY DRIVE
6131332  ADAFTOR HYDRAULIC PUMP} (12.5020) . ... .. 2
8928645  ADAPTOR (FUEL PUMP DRIVE} {2.2260) ....... 1
5137472  ADAPTOR (HYDRAULIC PUMP) {12.6020) ...... 1
5137222  ADAPTOR {HYDRAULIC PUMBP) {12.6020} .. .. .. 1
940873 BOLT, 1/47-20X8/8" {12.8001) .. ............ 2
179858 BOLT, 7/16"-14X1" (12.8001) ... ........... 2 111
179882 BOLT, 1/2°-13X1 1/8" {12.9001} . ... ... ... .. 8 414
1.7623 . GASKET, ACCESSORY DRIVE ADAPTCR
188755  GASKET, HYDRAULIC PUMP TO
ADAPTOR (125005} .........coovvrnn... 2 1
5137221 GASKET, HYDRAULIC PUMP TO
ADAPTOR (125008} .......ovvnrrennn... 1
1.7630 - PLATE ASSY. ACCESSORY DRIVE
8A BETOAS0  PLATE .ot tla2 1411
8A 5145092  BOLY. 3/8".24X1.20" (12,5018} .. ........... 4 144
8A 5145091 BOLT, 3/8"-24X1.38" {12508} ............. 6
1.7633 - RETAINER. CAM OR BALANCE GEAR
5108836  STUD, 3/8"-24X1 3/4° (12.5018) .. .......... 2
5145431 NUT, 3/87-24 JAM CAD. {12.4037) ........... 2
9413633  NUT, 3/8"-24 HEX. THIN{12.8120) .......... 2
1.7635 - COUPLING, ACCESSORY DRIVE
8926387  COUPLING ... ... oo 1
5143616  COUPLING (1250403 ... ... ooooi 2 111}
1.7640 - SHAFT, ACCESSORY DRIVE
B131130 SHAFT ... . 1
8928543  WOODRUFF KEY, 2/16°X3/4"
(T2.9350) . e 1
272906 NUT, 3/4"-16 LOCK {12.8140) ... .. ... ... ... 1
1.7643 . HUB., ACCESSORY DRIVE GEAR
5125774  HUB, FUEL PUMP DRIVE GEAR (2.2292) ....... 1
5126672  SPACER, THRUST QUTER (2.2292) ........... 1
65125771 WASHER, THRUST INNER (2.2282) ........... 2
9409203  BOLY, 1/27-13X2 3/4” (12.900%} ... ....... . 1
1.7645 . RETAINER ASSY., ACCESSORY DRIVE
£131402  RETAINER ASSY. INCLUDES {TEMS IN
1.7645, 17655, 1.7656 AND
TT660 ... 1
5131129  RETAINER ......... ... ... ..o 1
MAY, 1987 PAGE 19 OF 1.7000B

COPYRIGHT 1887 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROI1T DI{ESEIL

PART
FWG L O NUMBER L L

1.7658 .
207191

1.7656 -
2415285

1.7660 -
5131329

1.76656 -
5131131

1.7670 -

5107088
5138079

5140971
455921

f T e ——

1.7000B  ACCESSORY DRIVE

BEARING, ACCESSORY DRIVE

BEARING ........ .. .. ..o i,

RETAINER, ACCESSORY DRIVE BEARING

RETAINER {27470y ... .. ... it

SEAL, ACCESSORY DRIVE OiL

SEAL CIL ... o e

SPACER, ACCESSORY DRIVE OlL SEAL

SPACER ... ... ... . .

GEAR, ACCESSORY DRIVE

GEAR, FUEL PUMP DRIVE (2.2290) ...........

GEAR, HYDRAULIC PUMP DRIVE

f12B030)F ... ... . i

GEAR, HYDRAULIC PUMP DRIVE

{I2BO30) ... .. e

MAY, 1987 PAGE

19.1 QF

1.70008

COPYRIGHT 1987 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

C ENGINES




DETROIY DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
1.8000  VALVE AND INJECTOR OPERATING MECHANISM

...................... TYPES . ..
PART 2 3 4 5
FiG .. NUMBER. . ........... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ..., ...... 8 0 2 6 8 i
2 3 3 4 5 5
9 1 3 T 0 g
1.8060 - ARM ASSY, EXHAUST VALVE ROCKER
INCLUDES ITEMS IN 1.8130, 1.8140,
1.8150 AND 1.8343.
9A 5119307  ARM ASSY,, 2,3,4.53 (LEFT} {TEM 1} (2
VALVED © .ot ite et 213 4
9A 5119308  ARM ASSY, 2,3,4-53 (RIGHTYITEM2) {2
VALVE) oo e 213 4
5135268  ARM ASSY., 3,4,6,8Y53 (RIGHT) 4
VALVE) Lottt 3 4i6j6jale)siala
5135267  ARM ASSY., 3,4,6,8V53 (LEFT) (4
VALVEY 3 4telelaleials]a
1.8080 - ARM ASSY. INJECTOR ROCKER
INCLUDES ITEMS IN 1.8110C THRY
1.8150.
8A B179954  ARMASSY. .. ... 21313]414a|j6lelalslsfals
1.8110 . BUSHING INJECTOR ROCKER ARM-LARGE
9A 5150318 BUSHING ...t i, 2{3({3{4]{4{6]6{sicigiala
9A 8924355 BUSHING, 0015 US. 1D, ... oo, AR|AR]AR| AR] ARI AR] AR AR] AR| AR] AR| AR
1.8120 - HBUSHING, INJECTOR AND EXHAUST
VALVE RQOCKER ARM-SMALL
9A 5150311 BUSHING ... . e 213{3j4fj4f6l6jajeiajala
8A 8924354  BUSHING, 0015 " US.ID. ....0vovrnnnnl AR{AR] AR AR] AR AR|AR| AR ARI AR AR| AR
1.8130 - CLEVIS, INJECTOR AND EXHAUST VALVE
ROCKER ARM
9A BI1BO312  CLEVIS ... i, 6]9t9i12}12)8l18f12)18}24} 912
1.8140 - BUSHING, INJECTOR AND EXHAUSY
VALVE ROCKER ARM CLEVIS
9AC  B123700  BUSHING .........oooooi 6] 9i15l12120(30/30]20130]401 18] 20
1.B180 - PIN, INJECTOR AND EXHAUST VALVE
ROCKER ARM CLEVIS
9A 5150314  PIN(CLEVIS ENDY ... ... . . . eloloi1z]12]18)18]12]{18]24] 8 |12
8AC 5123711 PIN(BRIDGEEND} ... ..., 6 g8 l12f12{ 8 {12]16i6| 8
APRIL, 1983 PAGE 1 OF  1.8000

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORFPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES BETROIY DIESEL
1.8000  VALVE AND INJECTOR OPERATING MECHANISM

...................... TYPES ... . e
PART 2 3 3 4 5
FIG .. NUMBER. ... ..., NAME AND DESCRIPTION ., ........ 8 L] 2 6 a8 7
2 3 3 4 5 5
2 1 3 7 L] 9
1.8160 - SHAFT ASS8Y. ROCKER
A SHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES PLUG IN
1.8160.
3A 5116072 SHAFTASSY. ... . . i i 2j13j3i141416161416|8[3]4
5181272 PLUG, 11/327 DIA X 1747 SPEC, ... .. .. .. 2131314741618 j4)j6|8|3}4
1.8170 - BRACKET, ROCKER SHAFT
3A 5116128 BRACKET ... .. i i 4166|818 112{12] 8 }12}16161 B
3A 5118158 BOLT ... e 4316|6188 112{12]8{12}1616 ] 8

1.8180 - ROD, PUSH

3A BIZBB40  ROD ...\ttt s|oofi1z]12{18]18|12]18}24] 9 {12
A B1516801  LOCKNUT ... ..o, 6198 |12]12|18|18|12]18]24] 9 |12
1.8190 . SPRING, PUSH ROD
3A 5186858 @ SPRING (VALVE AND INJECTOR} ............. 6|elsii12]12|1s
3A B1B6858 £ SPRING IVALVE) ... .......c0vnerernnnins 4|sicia)s|12
A 5108918 # & SPRING {2 ORANGE STRIPES)
ANJECTORY - .ot e i 2)3laiaja|e
7Y B108918 % & SPRING {2 ORANGE STRIPESHVALVE
AND INJECTOR) 0 0oitnenn oo 6f9|9li2]12|18]18l12118]24] 0 112
@ THRU 2D-13452, 3D-3791, 4D.5322,
6D-10786.
# EFFECTIVE WITH 2D-13453, 30.3792,
40.5323, 6D.1077 AND THRU
2D-14187, 3D-6127, 4D.3548,
60.2708.
& MUST BE USED WiTH 5108919 SEAT.
% EFFECTIVE WITH 2D.14 188, 3D.6128, -
4D.8549, 8D.-2709.
1.8200 - SEAT, PUSH ROD SPRING.UPPER
IA 5150302 @ SEAT (VALVE AND INJECTOR} ............... 6]9]9]12]12]18
IA 180302 # SEAT(VALVE! .. ..., slele|slaji2
34 6108919  # SEATUNJECTOR) ...........ooooo 2{3|3|4lais
1A 5108918 % SEAT (VALVE AND INJECTOR) ............... 658 |12]12{18]18]12|18}24] 9 |12
@ *ggfx% 2243452. 3D-3791, 40.5322,
1076.

# EFFECTIVE WITH 2D.13483, 3D-3792,
4D-6323, 81077 AND THRU
2014187, 3D-6127, 41.3548,
6D-2708.

% EFFECTIVE WITH 21214188, 3D-6128,
4D-B549, 8D-2709.

APRIL, 1983 PAGE 2 OF 18000
COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




FG L NUMBER

9A

8A

8A

8A
A

SA
SA

aB
9C

8B

PARY

1.8210
51232506

1.8250
5150303

1.8260
8924439

1.8265

8923814

1.8300

5116128
138201

443603
103319
1.8310
51956948
5199325

5197176
5198429

1.8320

z

s

CETROCET DIESEL

1.8000

RETAINER, PUSH RCD
RETAINER (SNAP RING)

FOLLOWER ASSY. CAM
FGLLOWER ASSY. (INCLUDES ROLLER
SET)

ROLLER SET, CAM FOLLOWER

INCLUDES ROLLER WITH BUSHING AND
#IN,

ROLLER SET {STANDARD)

GUIDE, CAM FOLLOWER

GUIDE it e
BOLT, 1/4”-20 X 3/4 SKT. HD.

1290010 .0 oo e
BOLT, 1/4”.20X3/4°{12.8001)
LOCKWASHER, 1/4*(12.9200

VALVE, EXHAUST

YALVE, 2,3.4-53 NCLUDES LOCKS} ..........
VALVE, 3,4,6.8VE3 (INCLUDES LOCKS)
VALVE, 3,4-53 (INCLUBES LOTKS)
VALVE, 3-83

GUIDE, EXHAUST VALVE

A VALVE GUIDE KIT INCLUDES 1-5131961
GUDE AND 1-8921741 SEAL INSTALLER
(PKG.) CONSISTS OF 100 PIECES.

DEC., 1883 PAGE

3 OF

VALVE AND INJECTOR OPERATING MECHANISM

12

12112

12

12{12

16

1.800C

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

18

18

12
12

24

MPC

18

18

18

18

t2

12

24

t2

12

t2

16

i8

18

i8

18

t2

12

24

ENGINES

24

24

24

24

i6
16

32

12

12

12

12

12

16




LEIGOUNUMBER L NAME ANE DESCRIFTION ... ..

2A88 5129519 GUDE ..
5131961 GUIDE ... e

19

&8
aC
8C

W
iC

B
ic

MPC ENGINES

1.8000  VALVE AND INJECTOR OPERATING MECHANISM

PART

1.8320 - GUIDE, EXHAUST VALVE
{CONT'D}

5108829 KIT, VALVE GLHDE AND SEAL ... ... ....
8821741 SEAL, VALVE GUIDE (USE WITH

BI31861} .. ..., ..
5129920 SEAL, VALVE GUIDE {{)SE WITH

1199882 ... . ... i
5199912 INSTALLER, EXHAUST VALVE SEAL (4

VALVE} ... .
5189813 INSTALLER, EXHALUST VALVE SEAL {2

VALVE) © .ot

1.8330 - INSERT. EXHAUST VALVE

5116196 INSERT{STANDARD} ..................
5196761 INSERT (010" OVERSIZEONO.D) ......
5116361 INSERT (STANDARD) . .................
5196752 INSERT {010" OVERSIZEON Q.0 ... ...
5131614 INSERT {4 VALVE MULTIFUEL} ..........

1.8340 - SPRING. EXHALSYT VALVE

5116140 SPRING ....... . . ... ... ... . ... ....
5144019 £ * SPRING (RED AND GREEN STRIPE) ... ..

5147424 % - SPRING {(BLUE AND WHITE STRIPE) ...

* THRL 6D-60776 FOR ENGINES
EQUIPPED WITH 5126933 AND
5126934 CAMSHAFTS {STAMPED
V1P OR 5135802 AND 5135 903
CAMSHAFTS (STAMPED "V}

= USE EFFECTIVE WITH 6D-60777 FOR
ENGINES EQUIFPED WITH 5199396
AND 6188387 CAMSHAFTS (STAMPED
"V7L"} REPL ACE BOTH SPRINGS PER
BRIDGE (QTY. OF TWG {2).

# 5144019 SPRING MUST 8E USED
WITH 5126929, 5126930, 5126931
AND 5126932 HI-LIFT CAMSHAFTS ON
4 VALVE ENGIN ES.

% 5147424 SPRING MUST BE USED
WITH 5148091, 5148083, 5149095
AND 5149097 LO-LIFT CAMSHAFTS
ON 4 VALVE ENGIN ES.

1.8343 - BRIDGE, EXHAUST VALVE

5122446 7 BRIDGE
5135262 BRIDGE ........... .. ... .. cc.iaiin,
# THRU 3D-508, 4D-891, NOT SERVICED,
HEPLACE WITH 51358268 AH OR
5135267 LY ROCKER ARM ASSY.
{1.8060) WHICH INCLUDES 5135282
BRIDGE.

1.8350 - CAP, EXHAUST VALVE SPRING

5111338 CAP
5123330 CAP

APRH,, 1383

PAGE

AR

AR

12
12

12

AR
AR

12
AR

12
32

12

4 QF

16
18

16

AR
AR

16
18

16

1.8000

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

CETROIT DIESEL

24
24

24

AR

24
AR

24
24

12

24

24
24

24

AR

24
AR

24
24

12

24

16
16

16

AR

16
AR

16

24
24

24

AR

24
AR

24

12

24

32
32

32

AR

32
AR

32

16

3%

12
12

12

AR

12

12

16
18

16

AR

16
AR

16




DETRO:IY DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
1.8000 VALVE AND INJECTOR CPERATING MECHANISM

.................... TYPES o e
BARY 2 3 3 4 5
EIG L NUMBER. ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ........ 8 O 2 L] 8 7
2 3 3 4 B 5
9 1 3 r 0 9
1.8360 - SEAT, EXHAUST VALVE SPRING
se 5116243 SEAT {TWO VALVE HEAD} ... ... ... ..., .. 413 8
ac 5111487 @SEAT{O60"THICK} ... ... ... ... 12 16124124]16{24}32]12]156
5125922 FHSEAT{IBOTYMICK} . ........ ... .. ... .0t 12 16124 16
@ USE WHEN REPLACING SEAT ONLY IN
4 VALVE UNITS THRU 3B-0586, 4D.317
AND UNITS EFFECTIVE WITH 3D-160,
40514 OR WHENEVER BEPLACING
VALVES IN ANY 4 VALVE UNIT.
£ USE WHEN REPLACING SEAT ONLY IN
4 VALVE UNITS EFFECTIVE WITH
3D-057, 4D-318 AND THRU 3D-1589,
403-613.
1.8370 . LOCK, EXHAUST VALVE SPRING
9B 5111337 LOCK ALVES) ... . i 8112 16
8C 5116341 LOCK HALVES) ... .. i 24 3214848 32|48 642432
APRIL, 1983 PAGE 5 OF 1.8000

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL. MOTORS CORPORATION



FIG ... NUMBER

A

A
1A

A
1A

AL

L

3

MPC

PARY

ENGINES
1.800G0

1.8060 - ARM ASSY. EXHAUST VALVE ROCKER

5119307
5119308
5135268
51356267

1.8080

5179954
1.8110

5150318

8924355

1.8120

5150311
8824354

1.8130

5150312

1.8140

5123700

1.8180

5150314
53123711

INCLUDES ITEMS IN 1.8130, 1.8140,
1.8180 AND 1.8343.

ARM ASSY., 2,3,4-53 (LEFTHITEM 1) {2
VALVE)
ARM ASSY., 2,3,4-53 (RIGHTHITEM 2) {2
VALVEL oo
ARM ASSY., 3.4,6,8V53 {RIGHT) {4
VALVEL .o e
ARM ASSY., 3.4,6.8V53 (LEFT) {4
VALVE}

- ARM ASSY., INJECTOR ROCKER

INCLUDES ITEMS IN 1.8110 THRY
1.8180.

ARM ASSY.

- BUSHING, INJECTOR AND EXHAUST
VALVE ROCKER ARM-SMALL

« CLEVIS, INJECTOR AND EXHAUST VALVE

ROCKER ARM
CLEVIS

~ BUSHING, INJECTOR AND EXHAUST

VALVE ROCKER ARM CLEVIS

- PIN, INJECTOR AND EXHAUST VALVE

ROCKER ARM CLEVIS

PIN (CLEVIS END)
PIN (BRIDGE END)

APRIL, 1983 PAGE

VALVE AND INJECTOR OPERATING MECHANISM

DETROIT DIESEL

AR

AR

12

20

12

i

301 9

18] ¢
12

€& OF

1219

12

16

121 8

1.8000

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

12

20

12

15

AR

15

12

20

AR

AR

18

30

18
12

18

30

18
12

12

20




LFIG L NUMBER

9A

A
aA

9A
9A,

8A

9A

SA

9A

9A

PART

1.8160

6116072
5151272
1.8170
5116128
5119198
1.8180
5128640
5151801
1.8180
5108918

1.8200
5108918

1.8210
5123250

1.82850
5150303

1.8260
8824439

[

»*

*

DETROIT DIESEL

1.8000

SHAFT ASSY., ROCKER

A SHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES PLUG IN
1.8160.

SHAFT ASSY.
PLUG
BRACKET, ROCKER SHAFT

BRACKET
BOLT

ROD

SPRING, PUSH ROD

@ SPRING {2 ORANGE STRIPESYVALVE
AND INJECTOR)

* EFFECTIVE WITH 2D-14188, 3D-6128,
4D-8549, 60.2709,

@ MUST BE USED WITH 5108919 SEAT,

SEAT, PUSH ROD SPRING-UPPER

SEAT (VALVE AND INJECTOR}

* EFFECTIVE WITH 2D-14188, 3D.6128,
40D-8548, 6D-2709.

SEAT, PUSH ROD SPRING.LOWER

SEAT

RETAINER, PUSH ROD
RETAINER {(SNAF RING)

FOLLOWER ASSY. CAM
FOLLOWER ASSY. (INCLUDES ROLLER
SET)

APRIL, 1983

PAGE

i
12

12

12

12

12

18
18

18

18

18

18

18

7 OF

VALVE AND INJECTOR OPERATING MECHANISM

121 8

121 &

1.8000

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

12918
121 8

2] 9

121 ¢

12

12

12

12

12

12
12

12

12

12

12

12

12
12

18

18

18

18

18

8

18

18
18

18

18

18

18

12
12

12

12

i2




& 3

FIG L

SA

GA
SA

a8
8C

2A,98
SC

8B
8c

8C
3B

IB
3¢

DETROIY BDIESEL

0000

16

16
16

16

AR

16

AR

16

O G

12

12
12

12

AR

12

AR

12

MPC ENGINES
1.8000  VALVE AND INJECTOR OPERATING MECHANISM
- IR ST PRRREE
ONUMBER ... ... ... NAME AND DESCRIFTION .......... 2 2 &
6 7
5 4
1.8265 - ROLLER SEY, CAM FOLLOWER
INCLUDES ROLLER WITH BUSHING AND
PIN.
8923814  ROLLER SET{STANDARDY .................. 121181 8 |12} ¢
1.8300 - GUIDE, CAM FOLLOWER
BIT6125 GUIDE ... i 416[314]3
4432603 BOLY, 1/4°-20X3/4°{12.9001)} .. ............ 8i12{6{8f|s6
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/47{12.9200} .............. al12]lsls
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8"{12.8200} . ............. 6
1.8310 - VALVE, EXHAUST
6195948  VALVE, 2,3,4-53 {INCLUDES LOCKS) .......... 618
5199323  VALVE 3,4,6,8V53 NCLUDES LOCKS) ....... 24
5197176  VALVE 3.4.53 (INCLUDES LOCKS) ........... 16 12
1.8320 - GUIDE, EXHAUST VALVE
A VALVE GUIDE KIT INCLUDES 1-5131961
GLIDE AND 1-8921741 SEAL. INSTALLER
(PXG.} CONSISTS OF 100 PIECES.
5129819  GUIDE(ZVALVE) ... .. vveieireainnnin, 6]8
5131961 GUIDE (4 VALVE) . ..., 16124 12
5198529  KIT, VALVE GUIDE AND SEAL .............._. 16|24 12
8921741 SEAL, VALVE GUIDE (USE WITH
B5131961) {4 VALVE} ... ... ............ 16} 24 12
5129920  SEAL VALVE GUIDE [USE WiTH
S1199921 2 VALVE) ... ..o, .. 6]a
5199912  INSTALLER, EXHAUST VALVE SEAL {4
VALVE) oot AR| AR AR
5199913  INSTALLER, EXHAUST VALVE SEAL {2
VALVEL oo e AR| AR
1.B330 . INSERT, EXHAUST VALVE
5116196  INSERT (STANDARD}{Z VALVE} .............. s]8
5116361 INSERT {STANDARD} {4 VALVE! ... ... ... ... 24 12
5131614  INSERT (MULTIFUEL) (4 VALVEY ... ...... .. .. 16
5186762  INSERT {010” OVERSIZE ON 0.D.) (4
A D AR} AR AR
5196751 INSERT (010" OVERSIZE ON 0.D) (2
VALVE] e AR] AR
1.8340 - SPRING, EXHAUST VALVE
5116140  SPRING{2VALVE) ......................... 68
5147424 % .+ SPRING (BLUE AND WHITE STRIPE} ... .. 16
5144019 # * SPRING (RED AND GREEN STRIPE} .. ........ 16{24 12
DEC., 1883 PAGE 8 OF 1.8000

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

Lol Y 2

12

12
12

12

AR

12

AR

12

00 &

16

16
6

16

AR

16

AR

16

18

24

24
24

24

AR

24

AR

24

18

24

24
24

24

AR

24

AR

24

12

o

12

12
12

12

AR

12

AR

12




BETROI!IT DIESEL

FIG L

ac

0]
ac

9B
8C

9B
aC

1.8000

1.8340 - SPRING, EXHAUST VALVE

1.8343
53135282

1.8350
5111338
5123330

1.8380

5116243
5111467

+

*

{CONT'D}

* THRU 6D-60776 FOR ENGINES
EQUIPPED WITH 5126833 AND
5126934 CAMSHAFTS {STAMPED
"V-717y OR B135802 AND 5135 803
CAMSHAFTS {STAMPED "V}

= USE EFFECTIVE WITH 8D-60777 FOR
ENGINES EGUIPPED WITH 5199396
AND 5189307 CAMSHAFTS (STAMPED
“V7L"} REP LACE SPRINGS @ QTY, OF
2 PER BRIDGE.

+ USE EFFECTIVE WITH 4D.112278 FOR
ENGINES EQUIPPED WITH 514809%
CAMSHAFT {(STAMPED “V7L}

# 5144013 SPRING MUST BE USED
WITH §126829, 5128830, 5126931
AND 5126932 HLLIFT CAMSHAFTS ON
4 VALVE ENGIN ES.

% 5147424 SPRING MUST BE USED
WITH 5149091, 8148093, 5149095
AND 5145097 LO-LIFT CAMSHAFTS
ON 4 VALVE ENGIN ES,

BRIDGE, EXHAUST VALVE

BRIDGE ............... .. .. oot

SEAT, EXHAUST VALVE SPRING

SEAT (TWO VALVE HEAD} ... ... .. ...
SEATLOBC"THICK) ..................

* USE WHEN REPLACING SEAT ONLY IN
4 VALVE UNITS THRU 30086, 4D-317
AND UNITS EFFECTIVE WITH 3D-180,
40-614 OR WHENEVER REPLACING
VALVES IN ANY 4 VALVE UNIY.

1.8370 - LOCK, EXHAUST VALVE SPRING

5111337
5116341

LOCK HALVES) ... . v,
LOCK (HALVES) ..o,

APRIL, 1983

PAGE

16

16

32

12

24

%4

12
48

VALVE AND INJECTOR CPERAYTING MECHANISM

12

12

18
24

g OF

1.8000

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CUORPORATION

18

16

32

MP?PC

12

12

24

12

12

4

16

16

32

ENGINE

12

24

24

48

12

24

48

12

12

24




8§ 3

Rl ..

Pl ol

MPC

PART
. NUMBER

1.8060

5135268
5138267
5119307
119308

1.8080

5178954
1.8110

5150318

B924355

1.8120

5150311
8924354

1.8130

5160312

1.8140

5123700

1.8150

5150314
5123711

1.8160

5116072
5161272

ENGINES

t

1.8000

ABRM ASSY., EXHAUST VALVE ROCKER

INCLUDES JTEMS IN 1.8130, 1.8140,
1.8150 AND 1.8343,

ARM ASSY. {RIGHT) (4 VALVE] (ITEM 2)
ARM ASSY. {LEFT} {4 VALVE) §TEM 1)

ARM ASSY. {LEFT} {2 VALVEBTEM 1) .. ... ...,
ARM ASSY. {RIGHT} {2 VALVE) (ITEM 2}

ARM ASSY, INJECTOR ROCKER

INCLUDES ITEMS IN 18110 THRU
1.8150.

ARM ASSY.

BUSHING, INJECTOR AND EXHAUST
VALVE ROCKER ARM.SMALL

CLEVIS, INJECTOR AND EXHAUST VALVE
ROCKER ARM

CLEVIS

BUSHING, INJECTOR AND EXMHAUST
VALVE ROCKER ARM CLEViS

BUBHING

PIN, INJECTOR AND EXHAUST VALVE
ROCKER ARM CLEVIS

PIN {CLEVIS END)
PIN {BRIDGE END)

SHAFT ASSY. ROCKER

A SHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES PLUG IN
1.8160.

APRIL, 1983 PAGE

AR

AR

12

20

12

1C OF

AR

AR

i85

VALVE AND INJECTOR OPERATING MECHANISM

AR

ARJAR

12

12

1.8000

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETRO!IY DIESEL

12

12

12

AR

18

AR

AR

15

16

AR

12

20

12

20

AH

AR

18

30

18
12




PART

FIG L NUMBER L

8A
9A
8A

8A
GA

8A

gA

9A

9A

9A

SA
A,

sC
9B
8C

1.8170
5116128
5141276
5119198

1.8180
5128640
5151801

1.8150

5108818

1.8260
5168819

1.8210
5123250

1.8250
515606303

1.8260
8924439

1.8265

8923814

1.8300

5116125
443603
103219

1.8310
5199323

5195948
5197176

DETROQ!IT BP1ESEL

1.8000

- BRACKEY, ROCKER SHAFT

BRACKET
BRACKEY

ROD

- BPRING, PUSH ROD
SPRING {TWO ORANGE STRIPES)
NJECTOR & VALVE)

- SEAT, PUSH ROD SPRING-UPPER
SEAT (INJECTOR & VALVE}

- BEAT, PUSH ROD SPRINGLOWER
SEAY

~ RETAINER, PUSH RCOD
RETAINER {SNAP RING}

- FOLLOWER ASSY., CAM
FOLLOWER ASSY. INCLUDES ROLLER
8EN
- ROLLER SET. CAM FOLLOWER

i?}lCLUDﬁS ROLLER WITH BUSHING AND
PIN.

ROLLER SET (STANDARD:}

« GUIDE, CAM FOLLOWER
GIADE

BOLY, 1/4"-20X3/4" {12.9001}
LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.9200)

« VALVE, EXHAUST
VALVE {INCLUDES LOCK) {4 VALVE)

VALVE §NCLUBES LOCK) {Z VALVE}
VALVE GNCLUDES LOCK) {4 VALVE}

DEC., 1983

PAGE

21918
iZ| 8419

121819

1218918

125819

i2t9}1 9

o
&EMWw
Lol

16 12

1t OF

5 3

VALVE AND INJECTOR OPERATING MECHANISM

oW
o L b

1.BOOO

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

—

12
12

12

12

12

12

12

12

00 05 4w

MPC

[ 20

12

L= J XA

[+ Rl 2

12

ENGINES

12
12

12

12

12

12

12

12

03 L0 b

16

12
12

12

12

12

12

12

12

-0 -3

16

12
12

18
18

18

18

i8

i8

18

18

24




5 3 MPC ENGINES PETROIY DIESEL
1.8000 VALVE AND INJECTOR OPERATING MECHANISM

..................... TYPES ...t
PART 1 1 1 1 1 1
FIG ... NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 6it|el1i7|117]117 81
7ietol7i1l7l3l7isl7l0ls
8 o 2 a 8 1
1.8320 - GUIDE, EXHAUST VALVE
A VALVE GUIDE KIT INCLUDES 1.5131961
GUIDE AND 1-5131973 SEAL. INSTALLER
{PKG) CONSISTS OF 100 PIECES.
c 5131961 GUIDE{4 VALVE) . ... .0 iiinne. 16 12 12)12012{16] 18] 24
B 5129919  GUIDE{Z VALVE) .. ...........oooiviiiniiis 6 6188
51986529  KIT, VALVE GUIDE AND SEAL ............... 16 12 12)12{12]16] 16124
¢ 8921741 SEAL, VALVE GUIDE {4 VALVE) ... ........ 18 12 12f12)12]16} 18] 24
B 5129920  SEAL VALVE GUIDE{2 VALVE} .............. 8 688 -
5199912  INSTALLER, EXHAUST VALVE SEAL (4
VALVE) .\ttt et AR AR ARIAR] AR| AR AR} AR
5199913  INSTALLER, EXHAUST VALVE SEAL (2
VALVE) ..o e AR AR|AR| AR
1.8330 . INSERT, EXHAUST VALVE
o 5116361 INSERT {(STANDARD) (4 VALVE) ... ........... 16 12 125121121 16} 161 24
3 5116196  INSERT (STANDARD) (2 VALVE} . ............. 8 6isls
z 5196752  INSERT (010" 0.S. O.D) {4 VALVE) ........... AR AR AR AR]AR| AR] AR} AR
3 5196751 INSERT (010" 0.5. 0.0) {2 VALVE) ... ........ AR AR| AR AR
1.8340 - SPRING, EXHAUST VALVE
s 5147424  SPRING (BLUE AND WHITE STRIPE) (4
2 I 16 12 12| 112]16]16)|24
3 5116140  SPRING{ZVALVE) . ... ... .. ... . ... ... 6 sials
P 5144019  SPRING (RED AND GREEN STRIPE) (4
VALVEL oo 12
1.8343 - BRIDGE, EXHAUST VALVE
s B13B282  BRIDGE ......iitii e 8 & slsle|slsg|i2
1.8350 - CAP, EXHAUST VALVE SPRING
: 5123330  CAP(AVALVEl .........oo i, 16 12 12{12} 12} 18] 16] 24
3 5111338  CAP{2VALVE) ... ... 6 6188
1.8360 . SEAT, EXHAUST VALVE SPRING
: 5111467  SEAT (063" THICKMA VALVE) ............... 16 12 12i12112]16|18] 24
) 5116243  SEAT{2ZVALVE .................. ... 8 elals
1.8370 . LOCK, EXHAUST VALVE SPRING
: 5116341 LOCK (HALVES) (4 VALVE} .................. 32 24 24|24i24]32|32]48
-, 5111337  LOCK (HALVES} {2 VALVE} ... ............ ... 12 12]16} 16
APRIL, 1983 PAGE 12 OF 1.8000

COPYRIGHT 1383 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

T e T —9




CETROIT BIESEL & 3 M PC ENGINES
1.8000  VALVE AND INJECTCR OPERATING MECHANISM

...................... TYPES ...
PARY 1 1 1 1
LFIG L UNUMBER .. L.l NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ... g8it1{811{8]11912;]0]2]8]2
2ij8|6|8ja{9}|3|0 71418
& 7 2 3 G 7
1.8060 - ARM ASSY., EXHAUSY VALVE ROCKER
INCLUDES {TEMS IN 1.8130, 1.8140,
1.8150 AND 1.8343.
8A 5135268 ARM ASSY. RIGHT} (4 VALVEITEM 2) ... ... 3}3 3 316{474:8
aA, 5136267 ARM ASSY {LEFT} (4 VALVE)JTEM 1} .. .... ... 318 3 3j]6{4]4i86
9A 5119307 ABM ASSY. L EFTH(Z VALVEMITEM 1} ... ... ... 414714 3
9A 5118308 ARM ASSY. RIGHT} {2 VALVEHITEM 2) ... ... 41414 3
1.B080 - ARM ASSY, INJECTOR ROCKER
INCLUDES ITEMS IN 1.8110 THRU
1.8180.
A 517989564 4+ ABMASBSY. ... .. ... ... .. Lol 313]41414]1313}13}8
9A 8923543 ARM ASSY. ... e 41416
+ NOT SERVICED. USE 8923543,
1.8110 - BUSHING INJECTOR ROCKER
ARM-LARGE
SA 5150318 BUSHING ... . ... .. ... ... .. ... 31314141413 |3]3]614141]6
SA 8924355 BUSHING, .00156" LS. 1B .. ... ...l ARFARTARIAR]ARJARJAR]AR|ARJARJ AR AR
1.8120 - BUSHING, INJECTOR AND EXHAUST
VALVE ROCKER ARM-SMALL
9A 515G311% BUSHING ... ... ... .. ... ... .. . ..o, 31314141413 {313]614}416
gA B924354 BUSHING, 0O15"US. LD ... .. L AR[AR|AR]AR| ARJAR|{AR|AR]ARJAR|AR| AR
3.87130 . CLEVIS, INJECTOR AND EXKAUST
VALVE HOCKER ARM
9A 5150312 CLEVIS ... .. e gl8{12{12]12{ 9| 818 {18j12}12}18
1.8140 . SBUSHING, INJECTOR AND EXHAUST
VALVE ROCKER ARM CLEVIS
9AC 5123700 BUSHING .. ... ... . .. .. .. i 1BP16112112{12]15]| 8 [15]3CI20120130
1.8150 - PIN, INJECTOR AND EXHAUST VALVE
ROCKER ARM CLEVIS
8A 5150314 PINJCLEVIS END) ... .. o i, S1a{t2{t2[12/ 0|99 18112112{18
SAL 5123711 PINSBRIDGEENDY ... ... .. ... .. .. ........ 6|6 ] 6j12;88 |12
1.8160 - SHAFY ASSY. ROCKER
A SHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES PLUG IN
1.8160.
SA 5116072 SHAFT ABSY. ... ... . ... .. ... .. 3]3{414]413]3]3[6[4]4}6
8A 5151272 PLUG, 11/32" DIA. X 174" SPECIAL ........ .. 3314474131313 |68]4141686
MAY, 1887 PAGE 13 OF  1.8000

COPYRIGHT 1987 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




$8

8 3 MPEC ERNGINES CETRGIT BDIESEL
1.8000  VALVE AND INJECTOR QPERATING MECHANISM

.................... TYPES ...
PART 1 1 1 1 2
LFIG L UNUMBER ... L NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ........ s8i1j81118i1j8j2|0]2|8/{2
2]8i6j8]8]9]13}0 71418
& 7 2 3 O 7
1.8170 . BRACKET, ROCKER SHAFY
9A 5116128 BRACKET .. ... . . . i glejsl8]7]6)|6l6]12]8;8i12
9A 5141276 BRACKET ... e 1
9A 5119198 BOLY, 7/16"-14X338" .. ... ... ... ... ... 6|6 8886|616 }12{B]8112
1.8180 . ROD, PUSH
9A 5128640 ROD e ${9112{12112] 9 {9818} 12]12118B
8A 5151601 LGCKNUT .. oo e g1812]12}121 9] 9| e l18j12]12]18
1.8190 - SPRING, PUSH ROD
8A 5108918 SPRING {INJECYTOR & VALVEY ... ............ 919 {12112{121 8] 9| 9 [18{12{12]18
1.8200 . SEAT, PUSH ROD SPRING-UPPER
8A 5168918 SEAT(NJECTOR & VALVE} . ................. 919 }12112112]89]1819|18}12]12}]18
1.8210 - SEAT, PUSH ROD SPRINGLOWER
9A 5123250 SEAY L e Diof12)12{12{ 8] 9] s 18}12}12]18
1.8250 . RETAINER, PUSH 8OD
9A 5150303 RETAINER(SNAPRING} ... .. ... .. ... .1 919{12;12{12{ 81 9§98 j18}12}112118
1.8260 . FOLLOWER ASSY. CAM
A 8824439 FOLLOWER ASSY. INCLUDES ROLLER
SET) giefapi2§12{9 188 {18{12{124{18
1.8265 - ROLLER SET, CAM FOLLOWER
INCLUDES ROLLER WITH SUSHING AND
BN,
8923814 ROLLER SET (STANDARD} ................... 9|9 [I2112}12]1'9 18| 9 |1B]12]12]18
1.8300 - GUIDE, CAM FOLLOWER
9A  , 5116128 GUIDE ... e 3131474]4]313{3|6]4]436
SA 443603 BOLT, 1/47-20X3/4" {(12.800%} .............. 6]¢j8} 8181616161121 8]81}12
SA 103318 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.9200} .............. 66|18 BjBj6j6jB12;8:81}12
1.8310 - VALVE., EXHAUST
8C 5187176 VALVE {INCLUDES LOCK} (4 VALVE) ... ....... 12 12 16 24
8C 5195323 VALVE GNCLUDES LOCK) {4 VALVE} ..,....... 12 1224 16
5155948 VALVE (INCLUDRES LOCK) {2 VALVE) ... ....... Bi8i8 ]
MAY, 1987 PAGE 14 OF 1.8000

COPYRIGHT 1987 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROI Y

PART

- FIG ... NUMBER .,

10
88

8C
a8

8c

8C
48
8c

§C
98
8c

aC

8C
]

ac
9B

8C
a8

1.8320

5131961
5129919
5198529
8821741
#921209
5198912

5199913

1.8330
BO21501
5116196
5196752
5186751
8521502

1.8340
5147424

5116140
5144018

1.8343
51365262

1.8350
5123330
5111338

1.8360
5111467
5116243

1.8370

5116341
5111337

B{ESEL
1.80060

- GUIDE, EXHAUST VALVE

A VALVE GUIDE KIT INCLUDES 1-5131961
GUIDE AND 1-8921741% SFAL. INSTALLER
{PKG} CONSISTS OF 100 PIECES.

GUIDE (A VALVEY ... .. ... ...
GUIDE(ZVALVEY (... .. .. ... . . ...... ...
KIT, VALVE GUIDE AND SEAL (4 VALVE) . ... ...
SEAL VALVE GUIDE {4 VALVE) . ......... ...
SEAL, VAIVEGUIDE 2 VALVE} ... .. ........
INSTALLER, EXHAUST VALVE SEAL {4

VALVEY ... i
INSTALLER, EXHAUSYT VALVE SEAL {2

VALVE) .. e e

- INSERT, EXHAUST VALVE
INSERY {(STANDARD} {4 VALVE} ..............
INSERT {STANDARD) (2 VALVE} __............
INSERT {010" O.5. OD){d VALVE} ...........
INSERT{G10" 0.5, GDJ{(2Z VALVE}, ..., ..., ...
INSERT (MULTHFUEL) (4 VALVE} .. ... ... .. ...
- SPRING, EXHAUST VALVE
SPRING (SOLID RED COLOR} {4 VALVEY .. .. ..
SPRING(ZVALVE) ... ... . .. ... .. .. .....
% SPRING {RED AND GREEN STRIPE} ...........
% 5144018 SPRING MUSY BE USED
WiTH 5126923, 5126930, 5126831
AND 8126932 HILIFT CAMSHAFTS ON
4 VALVE ENGIN ES,
- BRIDGE, EXHAUST VALVE

BRIDGE ... ..

- CAP, EXHAUST VALVE SPRING
CAP (4 VALVEY e,
CAP(2VALVEY ..ot
- SEAT. EXHAUST VALVE SPRING
SEAT {.063" THICK) 46 VALVE} ... ... ... .....
SEATIZVALVE) ... ..o,
- LOCK, EXHAUST VALVE SPRING

LOCK (HALVES} (4 VALVE) .............. ...
LOCK {HALVES) (2 VALVE} ... ...\,

MAY, 1987 PAGE

12

j2
12

AR

12
AR

12

12

12

24

12

12
§2

AR

12
AR

12

12

12

24

AR

AR

16

158 OF
COPYRIGHT 1987 GENERAL MOTCRS CORPORATION

VALVE AND INJECTOR OPERATING MECHANISM

AR AR

ARTAR

1.8600

12

12
32

AR

12
AR

12

12

24

AR

AR

12

12

12
12

AR

12
AR

12

12

24

24

24
24

AR

24
AR

24

12

24

24

48

ENGINES

16

16
16

AR

AR
16

16

16

16

32

12

12
12

AR

16
AR

16

16

32

16

12
12

AR

12
&R
12

24

12

24

24

48




9A
9A

9A,

9A
9A

9A,
9A

9A,

8A.C

1.80680

5135268
5135267
8927905

1.8072

BO27512

310517266
10513762
10513740

10513739
108513738
10513737
10513141
10513101

1.8080

89523543

18110

5150318
BO24355

1.8120

5150311
8924354

1.8130

5150312

1.8140

123700

ENGINES
1.8006

- ARM ASSY., EXHAUSY VALVE ROCKER

INCLUDES ITEMS IN 18130, 1.8140,
1.8150 AND 1.8343.

ARM ASSY. {RIGHT) (4 VALVE} §TEM 2)
ARM ASSY. {LEFT) {4 VALVE) {TEM 1)
ARM ASSY. {LEFT) {4 VALVE} {JAC BRK)

KIT, HOUSINGS AND ATTACHING PARTS
HACOBRS BRAKE}

& KIT (# 3501
+ HOUSING, Ol SUPPLY {#3501)
+ HOUSING, DRONE {#3502)
+ HOUSING ASSY. [ATTACHING PARTS)
(#2885) INCLUDES PLUGS, NUTS,
CONNECTORS AND SEALS SHOWN
IN 1, 8072)
+ PLUG {32328}
& NUT, JAM (#22488) ... . ... i,
+ CONNECTOR (#22385)
-+ SEAL (#£22386)
+ BOLT (#2715)
+ NOT SERVICED BY DETROIT DIESEL
ALLISON DIVISION, PROCURE FROM
“THE JACOBS MANUFACTURING CO.",
WEST HART FORD, CONNECTICUT.
FURNISH THEIR PART NUMBER IN
PARENTHESES,

ARM ASBSY. INJECTOR ROCKER

INCLUDES {TEMS IN 1.8110 THRU
1.8180.

ARM ASSY.

- BUSHING INJECTOR ROCKER
ABRM-LARGE

- BUSHING, INJECTOR AND EXHAUST
VALVE ROCKER ABRM-SMALL

- CLEVIS, INJECTOR AND EXHAUST
VALVE ROCKER ARM

- BUSHING, INJECTOR AND EXHAUST
VALVE ROCKER AHRM CLEVIS

BUSHING

MAY, 1887

AR

AR

12

PAGE

AR

30

N NN .

-
M2

AR

18

30

16 OF

VALVE AND INJECTOR OPERATING MECHANISM

AR

18

30

AR

1.8000

COPYRIGHT 1987 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

BEEYTROIT PIESEL




. FiG ... NUMBER

9A

9a.C

SA
9A

9A
94

9A
A

9A

aA

SA

9A

9A

5

3

MPC

PARY

1.8150

5150314
5123711
10513760

1.8160

5116072
5151272
1.8170
5116128
5119198
1.8180
§128640
5181601
1.8190
5108918

1.8200
5108919

1.8210
5123250

1.8250
5150303

1.8260
8924439

ENGINES
1.8000

- PIN, INJECTGR AND EXHAUST VALVE
ROCKER ARM CLEVIS

PIM (CLEVIS END}

PIN (BRIDGE END}

PIN {BRIDGE END) {#£2872)

+ NOT SERVICED BY DETROIT DIESEL
ALLISON DIVISION, PROCURE FROM
“THE JACOBS MANUFACTURING CO.,
WEST HART FORD, CONNECTICUT.
FURNISH THEIR PART NUMBER IN
PARENTHESES,

+

- SHAFT ASSY. ROCKER

A SHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES PLUG IN
1.8160,

w
™
>
v
%
m
-
b
©
[+
x
"
=
0
-
>
i
nn‘

'
o
o
.
c
@
i

ROD

- SPRING, PUSH ROD

SPRING (INJECTCGR & VALVE)

SEAY, PUSH ROD SPHING.UPPER
SEAT UNJECTOR & VALVE}

- SEAT, PUSH ROD SPRINGLOWER
SEAT

- RETAINER, PUSH ROD
RETAINER {SNAP RING)

- FOLLOGWER ASSY., CAM

MAY, 1587 PAGE

@
_
o
—_
o

12
12

i8
18

8118

18

18

18

18

i8

16.1 OF

VALVE AND INJECTOR OPERATING MECHANISM

tE:2 I
121 6

12§ &
121 &

18] &
181 9

181 &

181 8

18] @

1.8000

COPYRIGHT 1887 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

CDEYROIY BIESEL




9A
9A
SA

8C

sC

ac
ac

ac
3¢

3C
3¢

3¢

MPC

1.B265

8523814

1.8300
51161256
443603
193319

1.8310
5197176
5199323

1.8320

5131961
51988529
8921741
5199912

1.8330
8921501
8921502
53196752

1.8340

5147424

5144018 % SPRING (RED AND GREEN STRIPE}

ENGINES
1.8600

- ROLLER SET, CAM FOLLOWER

INCLUDES ROLLER WiTH BLISHING AND
PIN.

ROLLER SEY {STANDARD)}

- GUDE, CAM FOLLOWER

GUIDE
BOLT, 1/47-20X3/47 (12,9601}
LOCKWASHER, 174" {12.9200)

- VALVE, EXHAUST

VALVE (INCLUDES LOCK} (4 VALVE}
VALVE (INCLUDES LOCK} {4 VALVE}

- GUIBE, EXHAUST VALVE

A VALVE GLHDE KIT INCLUDES 1-51319861%
GUIDE AND 1-8821741 SEAL. INSTALLER
{PKG) CONSISTS OF 100 PIECES,

GUIDE {4 VALVE}
KIT, VALVE GUIDE AND SEAL {4 VALVE}
SEAL, VALVE GRHDE {4 VALVE} ... .. ..... ...
INSTALLER, EXHAUST VALVE SEAL (4

VALVE]

- INSERYT, EXHAUST VALVE

INSERT (STANDARD) {4 VALVE}
INSERT (MULTIFUEL) (4 VALVEY ... ..........
INSERT (010" .5, O.D) {4 VALVE)

- BPRING, EXHAUST VALVE

SPRING (SOLID RED COLOR) {4 VALVE}
% 5144018 SPRING MUST BE USED
WITH 5126929, 5126930, 5126931
AND 5126932 HLLIFT CAMSHAFTS ON
4 VALVE ENGIN ES,

1.8343 . BRIDGE, EXHAUST VALVE

5135262

105613100 4+ BRIDGE (#2871

BRIDGE

+ NOT SERVICED BY DETROIT DIESEL
ALLISON DIVISION, PROCURE FROM
“THE JACOBS MANUFACTURING 0.,

VEST HART FORD, CONNECTICUT.
FURNISH THEIR PART NUMBER IN
PARENTHESES.

MAY, 1987 PAGE

t2

i2
12
AR

12
AR

12

18

24

PEE—
Bt B3 N3

AR

12
12
AR

24

12

18

24

12
12
12

AR

12
12
AR

24

o e

16.2 OF

VALVE AND INJECTOR OPERATING MECHANISM

18

24

12
12
12

AR

12
AR

12

241

hth

12

12
12
12

AR

12
AR

12

1.8000
COPYRIGHT 1887 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

GEYR

017 DIESEL




LWFEG L

8C

8¢C

aC

MPLC ENGINES

1.BO00  VALVE AND INJECTOR OPERATING MECHANISM

NUMBER.. ... ........ NAME AND DESCRIPTION

1.8350 - CAP, EXHAUST VALVE SPRING

5123330 CAP{AVALVE . ... ..

1.8360 - SEAT, EXHAUSYT VALVE SPRING

5131467 SEAT[O63" THICKIE VALVE: ... .. ... ... ...

1.8370 - LOCK, EXHAUST VALVE SPRING
5116341 LOCK (HALVES) (4 VALVE)

MAY, 1887

PAGE

12124

12124

24148

16.3 OF

24

24

48

24112

24i12

48124

1.8006

COPYRIGHT 1987 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETAR

1T DIESEL




DETROIT DIESEL

8D
a0
gD
80
8D

S
a0
9L
an

ap
an
aD

8D

o T —

1.B000A ROCKER COVER

1.8450 - COVER ASSY., ROCKER
+ COVER, 2853 (PLAIN) .. ... ...l

5126349
5125348
5125356
512538585
5125353
5125352
5125350
51253584
51253857
5127116

1.84585
5147993
5147994
5147506

1.8460

5100104

1.8500
5104203

1.8502
5178347

L

COVER, 2-53 (ITEM 2)Y-6") .................
COVER, 3,6VE3{PLAIN) . ... v,
COVER, 3,6VB3 {§TEM 20Y-6") .. ... ... ... ...
COVER, 4.8VE3 (PLAIN) ... ... ...
COVER, 4,8VE3 UTEM 20Y-6") ...............
COVER, 2-53 (ITEM 1}X-6°)5 125348} .. ... ...
COVER, 4,8VE3(TEM 1}{X-6")5125352) .. ... ..
COVER, 3.6V53(ITEM 1}{X-6"}5125355) . ... ...
COVER, 4,8V53 (ITEM 1){X-16.82")

BIAB3B6) ... ...,
* NOT SEAVICED, USE PART SHOWN IN

PARENTHESES. NOTE: CUSTOMER

MUST ALSO INSTALL FLYWHEEL

MOUSING BREATHER | F UNIT DOES

NOT HAVE ONE.
+ NOT SERVICED, USE 5125348 COVER

ASSY. AND 5108474 CAP ASSY.

GASKET, ROCKER COVER

GASKET, 283 ., ... ... coiiiiiiinnnaas,
GASKET, 3,6VB3 ... ... .. ... ..,
GASKET, 48v5E3 ... ...
BOLT, ROCKER COVER

SCREW ASSBY. .. .. e

PLATE, OPTION AND ACCESSORY NAME
PLATE L. it e
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA, FOR
REPLACEMENT PLATE CONTACT YOUR
LOCAL DISTRIBUTOR AND PROVIDE
ENGINE SERIAL NUMBE R.
RETAINER, RCCKER COVER NAME PLATE

RETAINER, NAME BLATE ..., ................

APRIL, 1983 PAGE

AR

H

AR

OF

ARJAR| AR

1.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR




5

3

MPC

PART

LFHG L NUMBER .

1)
an
ap
8D
ap
a0
b

]3]
a0

gD
ap

ab

1.8450
B127778
5125356
5127779
512653656
SI27777
5128373
5128372
5128430
5128429

§128432
5128431

1.8455
51479883
5147994
5147506

1.8460

5100104

1.8500
5104203

1.8502
5178347

ENGINES
1.8000A

ROCKER COVER

- COVER ASSY. ROCKER

COVER, 3,6V53 {TEM 4)}Y-B.72°.2:6") ........
COVER, 3, BVB3PLAIN) ... ootvrinrennn..
COVER, 4, 8Y53 {ITEM 4} (Y-8.72",

ZBOZ™Y o
COVER, 3,6V53 {ITEM 20Y-6") . ..o.oevnenn..
COVER, 2.53 (ITEM 4)Y-3.32°26") ...........
COVER, 4,8VE3 {ITEM 4}{Y-14.12",

ZAGB2™Y
COVER, 3,6V53 {ITEM 4){Y-8.72°,

ZHLA2Y e
COVER, 3.6V53 (iITEM 34Z-11.427F ... ......
COVER, 3,6V53 (ITEM 3HZ-6") .....ooeen....
COVER, 4.8V53 (ITEM 3}Z-16.827 ...........

% COVER, 4,8V53 (ITEM 3HZ-5° .....vvvennnn..
% NOT SERVICED. FOR SERVICE USE
5127779 AND 5108474 CAP,

- GASKEY, ROCKESR COVER
GASKET, 283 ... ... .. .. i
GASKET, 38VB3 .. ...
GASKET, 4.8VE3 . .. ... ...
- BOLY, ROCKER COVER
SCREW ASSY. . ... ... .

- PLATE, OPTION AND ACCESSORY NAME
*PLATE
* NOT SERVICED 8Y DDA, FOR
REMLACEMENT PLATE CONTACT YOUR
LOCAL DISTRIBUTOR AND PROVIDE
ENGINE SERIAL NUMBE R
- RETAINER, ROCKER COVER NAME PLATE

RETAINER, NAMEPLAYE ... ................

APRiL, 1883 PAGE

AR | AR

2 OF

AR AR AR

1.8000A

COPYRIGHY 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR




.FHG . NUMBER

9D
8D
8D
s

8D
ok

9B
a0
0
aD
ap

an

ap
an

8D

CETROI!IT DIESEL

PART

1.8000A ROCKER COVER

1.8480 - COVER ASSY. ROCKER

5162881
51008526
5132442
5128372

5125356
5370503

512835656
5130408
5100519
5125362
£128353
5128373

5128432

1.84855
5147506
5147994

1.8480
5100104

1.8500
5104203

1.8602
5178347

COVER, 4,8V53 {ITEM 4)(Y-2.46",
ZABBZY L
COVER, 3,6V53 {ITEM 2}{Y-6.02°} ... ..... ...

+ COVER, 3,6VB3 (PLAINY . ... . ... v .

z

s

COVER, 3,6V53 (ITEM 4YY.-8.72",

ZAVEZY L
COVER, 3,6VB3 (PLAINY ... ......... ... ..
COVER, 3.6V53 (ITEM 3, TOP QUTLED

Z6") e
COVER, 3,6VB3 8TEM 2Y-6" ... . 0o,
COVER, 3.6V53 (ITEM 3}2-11.42") ... ... ..
COVER, 3,6V53 (ITEM 4)Y-8.72".2.6") ........
COVER, 4,8VE3 GTEM 20Y-67 ...... ... ... ..
COVER, 4,8VE3 {PLAINY ... ... ... . ...
COVER, 4,8V53 {ITEM 4)(Z.14.12",

ZABB2Y)
COVER, 4,8VE3 §TEM 3)2-16.82) .. ... ...
4+ NOT SERVICED. USE 5108384 AND

5178347,

GASKEY, ROCKER COVER

GASKET, 4,8VE3
GASKET. 3,6VE3

BOLT, ROCKER COVER
SCREW ASSY.

PLATE, OPTION AND ACCESSORY NAME

PLATE ...
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA, FOR
REPLACEMENT PLATE CONTACT YOUR
LOCAL DISTRIBUTOR AND PROVIDE
ENGINE SERIAL NUMBE R.

ARETAINER, ROCKER COVER NAME PLAYE
RETAINER, NAME PLAYE

APRIL, 1983 PAGE

AR AR

3 OF

AR|AR| AR

1.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

AR

MPC
TYPES
8 1
8 0
813
7
1
1
t
i
1
1
2
242
88312
AR AR AR
2321312

ENGINES

AR

12

AR

12

AR




B 3

MPC

PART

LHG L NUMBESR .

9b
ab

8b

an -

aD -

ab

9p

1.8450

5132442
5125356
5125355
6125362
5126353
5128373

5128432
5100526
5136616

5127779

‘BI4086256

5134106
5145916

5146917

5140289

108630

1.84585
5147506
5147994

1.84860
5100104

1.8500
5104203

1.8502
5178347

ENGINES

1.8000A ROCKER COVER

- COVER ASSY. BROCKER

= COVER, 3.6VB3 (PLANY ... oiiiin e,
COVER, 3.6VB3 (PLAINL .. ... .. i innn,
COVER, 3,6VB3 TEM 21Y-6") ... ...ovvavan,
COVER, 4,8V53 §TEM 2V-67) ... ............
COVER, 4.BVSI PLAINY .. ... ...
COVER, 4,8V53 {TEM 4)(2.14.12",

FABBIN oottt
COVER, 4.8V53 {ITEM 3)Z-16.827) ...........
COVER, 3,6V53 {ITEM 2JY-6.02"Y .. ..........

# COVER, 3, 6VB3 {FILLER ONEND) ........ .
COVER, 4, 8V53 {ITEM 4; (v.8.72",

ZB.O2%Y e

* COVER ASSY., 3, V53 NCLUDES PIN

AND OIL FILLER CAP) JTEM 4}

(Y-8.72%, Z-1482°) . e ean

@ COVER ASSY., 3,6V53 {INC. PIN AND

OIL FILLER CAP)Y-8.72",2.16.82°} . ........

& COVER ASSY., 3, 6V53 INCLUDES PIN

AND OIL FILLER CAP) (ITEM 4}

(872 Z- 11427 oo v et

% COVER ASSY. 36V53 ... .................
CAP (W/CHAINYA.BOIO ... ..
PiN, 1/8"X7/8° COTTER (12.9260) ...........
# INCLUDES ITEMS IN 450004, TYPE 86,

* NOT SERVICED, 1J5E 5135046 COVER

PLUS (1) 5140258 CAP,

NOT SERVICED, USE 5134069 COVER

PLUS {1} 5140258 CAP.

OBSOLETE,

NOT SERVICED. USE 5135046 COVER

PLUS SIDE 5108474 CAP.

NOT SERVICED. USE 5108384 AND

5178347.

e | -

. GASKET, ROCKER COVER
GASKET, 4.8V53 ... oo
GASKET, 3.6VE3 .. ... \vvrn
. BOLT. ROCKER COVER
SCREW ASSY. ©\oooee e,

- PLATE, OPTION AND ACCESSORY NAME
PLATE e
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA, FOR
REPLACEMENT PLATE CONTACT YOUR
. LOCAL DISTRIBUTOR AND PROVIDE
ENGINE SERIAL NUMBE R.
- RETAINER, ROCKER COVER NAME PLATE

RETAINER, NAMEPLATE ....................

APRIL, 1983 PAGE

AR AR

4 COF

—_
—_ A} = -

AR AR AR

1.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENEAAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROCET DIESEL

12

AR

AR

AR

AR

12

AR

12

AR

AR




DETROGIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
1.8000A ROCKER COVER

...................... TYPES ot
PART 2 2 2 a 4 4
CFIG . NUMBER. .. .......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... o tj12]3]2|sl3j1tislol{aj7|a
71 2 9|7 t{ojoitj2isf{ziy
4 1 1 4 4
1.8450 - COVER ASSY. ROCKER
3D 5145366 COVER, 4BV63 (ITEM 2(Y-6.02) ............ 1
3D 5125352 COVER, 4,BVE3 (TEM 2Y-6") ............... 1 3
ap 5128373  COVER, 4,8VE3 STEM 4)Y-14.12",
ZAGB2"Y 1
5144964 + COVER, 4,8V53 [BREATHER PLUS
FIIER) .. . 1
5144961 % COVER, 4,8V53 BREATHER PLUS
FILLER) e e 1
$H 5128432  COVER, 4,8VE3 (TEM BiZ-16.827 ... ... ... 1 1
9D 51458872  COVER, 4,8V53 (CENTER BREATHER
MOLE} {FILLER 16.827) (ITEM 2)
V18827 e 2 1
9p 51253566  COVER, 3,6VE3(PLAIN) ........o0ovno., 1
99 8821599  COVER, 3. 6V53 4TEM 3} (Z.8.72")
(CENTER BREATHER HOLE} ... ........ ..., 1 11111}t
a0 5103244  COVER, 6V53 {CENTER BREATHER :
HOLE) (ITEM VX872 ... .. .. 1 111
5101343  COVER. Y53 (BREATHER PLUS FILLER) .. ... .. 11 1 1
an 5128430  COVER, 3,6V53 (ITEM 3){2-11.42") ........... 1
+ NOT SERVICED. FOR SERVICE USE
5127779, 15131852 SHELL AND
1-5184587 TUBE.
% NOT SERVICED. FOR SERVICE USE
5128373, 1-5131952 AND 5184587
TUBE.
1.8455 - GASKET, ROCKER COVER
85 B147808  GASKET, 4.8VB3 ... ... .. o 11212122 1 1
9D 5147994  GASKET. 3.BVB3 ... ....... . .. . ... 212 1 211112
1.846C - BOLY, ROCKER COVER
3D 5100104  SCREWASSY. ... ... ... .. ... 8i12i12/12{12/ 81416168 414)8
1.8500 - PLATE, OPTION AND ACCESSORY NAME
BI0A203  *PLATE ... ... ARIAR|AR| AR ARI AR ARIAR| AR AR[AR] AR AR AR
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA, FOR
REPLACEMENT PLATE CONTACT YOUR
LOCAL DISTRIBUTGR AND PROVIDE
ENGINE SERIAL NUUMBE R,
1.8502 - RETAINER, ROCKER COVER NAME PLATE
5178347 RETAINER, NAME PLATE .. .................. sl2fz2f{2i2jzi2p1}t]1i1i1)4]s
DEC., 1983 PAGE 5 OF 1.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

T S —




DETROIY DIESEL

an

8D
8D

ah

9D
9E

SE

ak
9

8D
Sk
9
3£

8E

13

SE
8E

1.8000A ROCKER COVER

1.84580 . COVER ASSY., ROCKER

B921467
5106218
B922425

5126356
51350486

8923510

8924737
8925269

88252740
8925272
5103244

1.8455
5147994
5147506
8925273
8925274

1.8460
5160104
8825277
5104514
8928274

8925276

1.8461
8104515

1.8500
5104203

1.8502

5178347
8925426
145382

*

COVER, 3, 6V53 (CENTER BREATHER

HOLED o vttt e e
COVER, 6V53 {RB) {CENTER BREATHER

HOLEY TEM 13 OGRT2Y) e
COVER, V53 {LB) {CENTER BREATHER

HOLES oo ettt ee e e e
COVER, 3-B3 (PLAIN) ... ...,
COVER, 3-53 (ITEM 4) (¥-8.72",

Z-11.429
COVER, 4-53 #TEM 4) [Y-14.127,

ZB.02") o
COVER, 4-53 {ITEM 2) (Y-20.38"} ... .........
COVER, 3, 8VB3 [CAST ALUM.;

W/BREATHER HOLE) . ... ... .co.ovvnnnn...
COVER, 3, 6VE3 (CAST ALUM:

W/BREATHER AND Qi FILLER HOLE} ......
COVER, 4-53 (CAST ALUM;

W/BREATHER AND OH, FRLER TUBE) .. ...
COVER, 6V53 (W/BREATHER HOLE) ..........

GASKEY, ROCKER COVER

GASKEY, 3,8VB3 ... ... ..
GASKET, 4-853 ... .. . ... .. . ...
GASKET, 353 (CASTCOVER} ...............
GASKET, 4-B3{CASTCOVERy .. .......... ...

BOLT, ROCKER COVER

SCREW ASSY. ... e
BOLT, 3/87-16X3.080" 12PT. ... ...........
WASHER, SPECIAL ...,
BRACKEY, ROCKER COVER HOLD DOWN

(RHY o
BRACKET, ROCKER COVER HOLD DOWN

ILHY oo

1ISOLATOR, ROCKER COVER BOLY
ISOLATOR .. e

PLATE. OPTION AND ACCESSORY NAME

PLATE ... .. . e
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA. FOR
REPLACEMENT PLAYE CONTACY YOUR
LGCAL DISTRIBUTOR AND PROVIDE
ENGINE SERIAIL. NUMBE R.

RETAINER, ROCKER COVER NAME PLATE

RETAINER . ......... ... ... .. ... .. .o,
RETAINER ... .. ... ... .. .. ... ... ... ......

MARCH, 1885 PAGE

AR

& OF

AR

AR

AR

AR

1.8000A

COPYRIGHT 19835 GENFRAL MOTORS CORPORATION

AR

AR

AR

NN Dbk

AR

AR




2_3000A
2.9000A

ER )

0%

LSS I £1]

&3
F A,
o B
ESSHE
ALUFGRG
Rk
EERALEIE
Eoyoour
BOIGGOA
BoRBLOA
ARGV
GEOODC
SORGL0N

COOLING SYETERL

GROUP NOMENCLATURE

SNIEME lises msin assermbliss)
Lovlingdar Blook
iy Box Drging

eeder Mond

3

Crprkabady Frost Oover

siniation DRamges

1ERRTL an

Booker Touer

FUEL SYSTEM
Fuel Injector
Elactronic Injector Controls
Fuei Pump
Fuet Pump Drain
fFuel Filter and Strainer
Fuet Filter and Strainer {Twin and Quad)
Fuet Manifold and/or Connections
{uad Fuel Syaterm
Fuel Lines and Fuei Cooler
Fue! Lines and Fuel Cooler {Twin and Quad}
Fual Tank
Elwctriec Governor
Muchanicsl Governor
Hydraulic Governor
injector {ontrols
injnctor Controls (Ywin and Quad}
Throttle Controls
Throttie Controls (Twin and Quad}

AU BYRTERY
i L

e Sifer

Wantiating Syvatemn

Fresh Watsr Pug

Femgh Water Pusap Soves

Wister Dutel Maniold andior Saw
Fragrmosiat

Water Bypass Tube

oy

5. GO00
535008
B AGDDA
580008
580004
SE0004
50000

£.G0O00
£ 1R0GA
& 209004

EREAC

T I000A
F.200048
T.EOORE
FOEOGGE
FOEGGLRA
FABGCL
FADOD A
FALDEL
FADDGE
AGR0T
FAOH00
FEOMG
FELGGA
FEGOON
F OG0
H
7
7.

i

BOROS
BOLGA

TEHIGGA

g.000
B L004
& 100048
§.30504
HAR00L
B.30008

95000
BoAO00A
SUTGOHA
S EZQOGA
G.a0004
Q3G00A
54008
G700
28000

18,0000
[32 0 Releleliy

118000
TTOTR00A
17,300

12,0060
12.EG00A
1230008
12.40G0048
T2.50004
1280004
12 80008
TZEDODRE
12 80000
TR.BOO0E
12 80004
13804608
12.8Q004
12 80000

COCRING EYSTEM (CONT &
Water Tonngotivng
Fan
Ean Shroud
HMasl Exohanpe of Epel Sooling
Haw Watar Pump
Watar Filber

EVHAUST SYSTER
Exheusnt Manilolt andior Donnections
Ewhaust Butfis andior Donneetlons

THRICAL INSTRUMENTS

Battery Charging Senerator

Batiary Cabias

Butomatic Biaviing

Auromatic Sterting {Twin ang Qusd
Erarting Moto:

g ieanengs

instraments {Twin snd T
Paohomater Drive

Tauhometer Drive {Vwhr snd Guad
Enurotf, Al wsd 008 Sovermar
Stungt, Alarm and 08, Goverot: (Tedn and Cieat
Fowar Gehsralor

Tontred Galnet

Uneuol Cabingt (Twin ang Oued)
Wirtng Haerness

£ Heajer

A Meater {Twin ang Jund)
Mydemite Governor Solenotd

PEOWER TAKE-FF
Powaer Take-otf amifor Chioh
Fawer Take-off andior Gistoh (Twin angd Dusdgl
Targque Domverter
Torgue Converter {Twin aod Quach
Tratmrossion Lines
TAANBMIESION ARD PADPULEIN
Hydrautc Naerine Goar
Hydesutls Marine Gear {Twin and Tl
Heverss and Reduction Gear Drechanioal
Powet Teansier Gost
Power Tronsfer Gear {Twin and Gusd)
Tranmminsion — Highway
Tranamisgion — D f-lbrbvaay
Transmission — Balt Car

SMEET mETAL
Endine Mool

ERGINE MOUNTING
Enging Mounting and Bass
Enging Mounting and Sese {Twin and Duand)

EHECRLLANEDUS

Hige Pump

Yt Fumg

Hir Compressor

Hydeaube Purap

Lasokine Siarter

i Brarter

Coid Westher Stardng Ad
Mydrputic Starter

Hyriraciie Siarter Aocassores
Hunplies

Fabricetion Maerial
iscetlanenus Servics Rits and Suis
Hisoebaneous Servige Farts




DETROIT DIESEL 53 ENGINES

24030

8a -

@@H_ 2.1140
g @‘\2.1120

&8 Q—2nw

@_ ......... - 21265 ’
IR ...,© 4 TP

7 HIME

........... 2.1230
L
— 14537 \‘u/

FIG. 1A FUEL INJECTOR

Fig. 1A of 2.0000

aeT. . 1978 & 19T8] Gensral Motors Sorn,



DETROITDIESEL 53 ENGINES

M

ﬁ 21060
E\zwm '

|

NG &

\

23020

EDD— 1110 )

@2.:205

e

2.1250 g
* NGQT 501D SEFARATELY

21255 ?

21810

21257 ﬁ
/
L
21040
PR
A 2 a0
it 21010
o TYTIE [ i
3 ]
L4385 \ /
~ ‘) ind

FiG. 1B FUEL INJECTOR

Fig. 1B of 2.0000
6CY., 39_78 € 1978 Genera) Motors Corp.




DETROIT DIESEL _ 53 ENGINES

FIG. ZA FUEL PUMP

F1G. 2C - FUEL PUMP DRIVL

Figs. 2A, 2B & 2C of 2.0000
0CT., 1978 © 1978 Generai Motors Corp,




JETROIT DIESEL

1’

g

\
2.3

ZaN
N

=

<=

FIG. 3B FUEL FILTER (CANISTER TYPE ELEMENT)

0

2.3050 23050 14008 4.3060 23070 2.3010 2.3090 2.3080

FIG. 3C FUEL STRAINER {STOCK TYPE ELEMENT)

14007

FIG. 30 FUEL STRAINER, FUEL FILTER {SPIN-ON)

2.3

o

560 2.3380 14006 2.3370  2.3322 2.3320 2.3400 2.3390 2.3480

it

2.3420

2.3130

Figs. 3A, 3B, 3C & 3D of 2.0000

6CT., 1978 © 1978 Genera! Motors Corp.
T T Se— e—




DETROIT DIESEL 53 ENGINES

2.4020

24030

2.5149

2.3330 2.3260

2.3310

2.5100

2.5215
2,500

2.501¢

FIG. 4A TYPICAL FUEL SYSTEM {IN-LINE MODELS)

Fig. 4A of 2.0000
0CY.. 1978 ® 1578 General Motors Corp.



JETROIT DIESEL 53 ENGINES

2.5205 2.5163 2.5163 25205

/

2.331¢ 22001 2.5110 14061

FIG. 4B TYPICAL FUEL SYSTEM (V-MODELS)

Fig. 4B of 2.0000

0CT., 1978 © 1978 General Motors Corp.
A




DETROT DIESEL . 53 ENGINES

FIG. 5A GOVERNOR (PIERCE)

Fig. 5A of 2.0000

OCT.. 14978 @ 1978 General Motors Coro.



JETROIT DIESEL 53 ENGINES

27810 2.7W0 ,2.7260

27960 2.7475 2.73%0 2.7460

FIG. 58 GOVERNOR %

2.7430

27232 27440 2.7380 27390 27475 27475

27350

750

27430 27350

27170

2.1 - K]

FI1G. 5C GOVERNOR

Figs. 5B & 5C of 2.0000
OCT., 1978 @ 1978 Genarai Motors Corp.




DETROIT DIESEL 53 ENGINES

%;72,?260

W o2 7310

FFVG

2.7380
™ 2.7290

15978

@_,_,.-——w—w— 27340

FIG. 50 - MECHANICAL GOVERNOR HOUSING
WETGHTS AND LEVER
{3, 4 Cylinder Engine)

FIG. S5E - MECHANICAL GOVERNOR COVER
(SINGLE LEVER)

Figs. 5D & 5E of 2.0000

T., 1978 © 1978 General Motors Corp.



DETROTDIESEL 3 ENGINES

FIG. 5F VARIABLE SPEED GOVERNOR SPRING AND HOUSING

27580 27570 27550 2.7650 27610 27635

o yqeey (YL

2.7540 2.7560 2.75%0 27615 2.75%C 14491

L (GG

F1G. 56 LIMITING SPEED GOVERNOR SPRING AND HOUSING

Figs. 5F & 5G of 2.0000
OCT., 1978 © 1978 General Maotors Corp.




g

DETROIT DIESEL A ENGINES

2‘7050}@ 27115
2.71490 -

FIG. 5H MECHANICAL GOVERNOR COVER (DOUBLE LEVER)

Fig. SH of 2.0000
oCY., 1978 @ 1978 General Motors Corp.



DETROIT DIESEL 53 ENGINES

b 27430

27470

14530

FIG. 50 MECHANICAL GOVERNOR (6V)

Fig. 5J of 2.0000
0CT., 1978 © 1978 General Motors Corp.




DETROIT DIESEL v

27826

# NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

27399

FIG. 5. GOVERNOR WEIGHT
SHAFT AND CARRIER

FIG. 5K MECHANICAL GOVERNOR
{Open Linkage)

Figs. 5K & 5L of 2.0000
0CT., 1978 © 1978 General Motors Corp.




———— . R

27680 g\

F1G. 5M MECHANICAL GOVERNOR (8V)

Fig., 5M of 2.0000
0CT., 1978 © 1978 General Motors Corp.




DETROIT DIESEL 53 ENGINES

2.8040
- 2.8410

(-~ o=
-

2.8045
2.8433

\% 24280

zaaoéﬁg’” '
Q._—- 2.8530

i?in-ww*2-8600

<

]
C 2.8610
2,8440 ﬁ <
2.8450

2.8470 3 8472

e

2.8360
28363
2.8355
& 2.9280

2.8480 V== ()\ 2.8630
2.8640

2.8365

2.8410

2.8367

2.8200
28730

L4529

FiG. 6A HYDRAULIC GOVERNOR

Fig. 6A of 2.0000
OCT., 1978 © 1978 General Motors Corp..



{ AT

28810

FORMER

FIG. 6C HYDRAULIC GOVERNOR

Figs. 6B & 6C of 2.0000
OCT., 1978 © 1978 General Motors Corp.
e T E——




DETROIT DIESEL 53 ENGINE

2.9009 27819

89

2.9003

27834

29003

(NON-SPRING LOADED)

(SPRING 1LOADED)

FIG. 7A - INJECTOR CONTROL TUBES

Fig., 7A of 2.0000

JULY, 1981 © 1981 General Motors Corp.




DETROIT DIESEL 53 ENGINES

2 %030 2903G§§,\
1
)
B }
" g
1]

FI1G. 7B INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE AND
THROTTLE DELAY MECHANISM (8Y)

fig. 7B of 2.0000
JULY, 1981 © 1881 General Motors Corp.




DEROMDISL.

53 ENGINES

Y

grf* (‘ “‘e’i}/%/?h\

(A (AN

T e

2.9084
FIG. 7C - MODULATOR ASSEMBLY
Fig. 7C of 2.0000
JULY, 1981

© 1981 General Motors Corp.



DETROIT DIESEL 53 ENGINES

FIG. 7E THROTTLE CONTROLS (Variable)

Figs. 70 & 7E of 2.000G
JULY, 1981 ©1981 General Motors Corp.




DETROIT DIESEL _ 53 ENGINES

@ E ; 2.9349
7.9349
NS5
2.9349 12697

2.934%

FIG. 7F HANGER ASSEMBLY, THROTTLE BOOSTER SPRING

Fig. 7F of 2.0000
JULY, 1981 ©1981 General Motors Corp.



.............................................................

DETROIT DIESEL

53 ENGINES

29305 29312
X 4

__ 29310

TG, 8B VERNIER THROTTLE CONTROL

Fiys. 8A & 8B of 2.0000
OCT., 1978 @ 1978 General Motors Corp.
E T —




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
2.1000A FUEL INJECTOR

.................... TYPES 0ot
PART 4 4 5 5 6 7
CFIG .. NUMBER .. ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ... ... .. 0 7 2 8 6 4
4 [ 5 8 6 7
1 1 6 2 7 5
2.1001 - INJECTOR ASSY,
FOR TYPE 57 USE TYPE 80. QUANTITIES
SHOWN ARE PER CYLINDER. INCLUDES
ITEMS IN 2.1020 THRU 2.1265
1A 5228510 @ INJECTOR ASSY. (45} (USE TYPE 52} ... ...... 1
14 52268538 . INJECTOR ASSY. (35} (5229585} ............ 1
1A 5228560 + INJECTOR ASSY, {40} (5228763} ............ 1
1A 5228580 4 INJECTOR ASSY. (S40}{5228763) .. ......... 1
1A 5228580 4 INJECTOR ASSY. {545) (5228773} .. ......... 1
1A 5228550 . INJECTOR ASSY. {360) (5228783} ........... 1
1B 5228695 @ INJECTOR ASSY. (L40) {USE TYPE 86} .. ... ... 1
iB 5228645 @ INJECTOR ASSY. iNAB} {USE TYPE 76) ... .. ... 1
18 5228650 @ INJECTOR ASSY. (NSO} {USE TYPE 74) .. ...... 1
1B 5228660 @ INJECTOR ASSY. (NAO} {USE TYPE 75} ........ 1
iB 5228783 * INJECTOR ASSY. (NSO) ... ... ... ovuen.., 1
18 6228763 * INJECTORASSY (NAO} .. .. ................ 1

@ NOT SERVICED AS AN ASSBY.;
COMPONENTS AVAILABLE, FOR
COMPLETE REPLACEMENT USE TYPE
SHOWN,

* THESE INJECTORS HAVE FILTER
ELEMENT AT FUEL INLET SIDE ONLY.
<+ NOT SERVICED, USE PART NUMBER IN
PARENTHESES AND CHANGE OUT ALL

CYLINDERS.

2,1002 - SERVICE KIT, INJECTOR
OVERHAUL KIT CONSISTS GF ONE (1)
SEAL RING, TWQ (2) FILTER CAP
GASKETS, TWO {2} FILTER ELEMENTS
ANE TWO (2) SHIPPING CAFS.

5220649 GVERHALL XKIT .. .. ... . o it AR AR]AR[AR]ARFARIAR[ AR AR: AR[ AR AR

2.7070 - CONTAINER, INJECTOR SHIPPING
1A BE148569 CONTAINER{(12.808B0) . .. ...... . ... .. .. ... AR AR AR AR] AR AR] ARJ AR| AR] AR] AR AR

2,1020 - BODY ASSY., INJECTOR

A BODY ASSY. INCLUDES DOWEL AND
PLUG IN 21020, -

1A 5228509 BODY ASSY. . ... 1131t 331G ¢

18 5228E83 BOBY ASSY. ... .. O S U O I O O

1A 5226416 DOWEL ... .. ... L2 2 I T T A U O O I O A O N O
SULY, 1982 PAGE 1 OF 2.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORBATION



ODETROIT DHESEL & 3 MPC ENGINES
2.1000GA FUEL INJECTOR
..................... TYPES ... ... .. ...l
PART 4 4 5 5 7
CFHG O ONUMBER Ll NAME AND DESCRIFTION ... .. .. .. 0 7 F 8 6 4
4 5 5 & 8 7
1 1 6 2 7 5
2.1020 - BODY ASSY. INJECTOR {CONT'D)
5226912 PLUG BODRY . . 2jzt2j2f2t23121212§212{2
1A 5229191 TAG, NUMBER (BLANK & UNPAINTED} ... .. .. ¥ 1 1
1A 5228536 TAG NUMBER{3B} .. ..... ... ... ... . ... 1
1A 5228558 TAG, NUMBER{S40) ...................... 1
1A 5228557 TAG, NUMBER(848) . ... ... . ... ... ....... H
1A 52285569 TAG, NUMBER({SB0) ... ... .. .. ... ... .... 1
18 5228764 TAG NUMBER{NAB) . ... ... ... ... ..., .. 1
18 5228772 TAG, NUMBER(NBO) ...................... H H
18 5228762 TAG, NUMBERINSD) . ... ... .. ... ...... H 1
21030 - RUT, INJECTOR VALVE
i8 5228601 NUT e tTEYETELE TG
1A 5228102 NUT I O I O I I O O I B
21940 . RING, INJECTOR SEAL
1A 5229167 RING ... L 0 O N A O N O O O O O O I O
2.1950 . DEFLECTOR, INJECTOR SPHL
14 5228109 DEFLECTOR .. .. ... i LI T O O O A N O Y O O O O O N O
2.1060 - FOLLOWER. INJECTOR
1A 5228104 FOLLOWER .. . . (B EEEEEIEE RN
21089 . SPRING, INJECTOR PLUNGER
1A 5228739 SPRING ... ... (O O O O O O N A BN O B
2.1100 - PIN, INJECTOR STOP
18 5228608 PN PP TP YT PR SPYPYYE Y
23110 - ELEMENT, INJECTOR FILTER
1A B228013 FEEMENT ... ... .. 21212121212
iB 5228887 ELEMENT .. . 22t 2yt
# NOT SERVICED. USE FILTER KIT IN
2.1132.
JULY, 1881 PAGE 2 0F  2.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROYT DIESEL
2.1000A FUEL INJECTOR

.................... TYPES ... s
PART 4 4 6
JFG .. NUMBER ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ... .. 0 7 2 8 6 4
4 5 5 & L] 7
1 1 6 2 7 13
21120 - SPRING, INJECTOR FILTER
1A 5226415 SPRING ... .. . e 2{2{2p2p2tL2
Z.1130 . CAP, INJECTOR FILTER
1A B226413 FHCAP .. e 2i21212}12}2
18 5228588 AP e 2jzjzl2i2)%
# NOT SERVICED, USE FILTER KIT IN
21132
21132 - FULTER KiT, CONVERSION
CONSISTS OF (1) 5228588 INJECTOR
FILTER CAP, (1) 5228587 FLTER, (1)
5226186 FILTER CAP GASKET.
5228882 FRTERKIT L. i e e ARJARIAR| AR AR: AR
2.1140 - GASKET, INJECTOR FILTER CAP
1A 5226186 GASKET ... .. i e 2j2i2fjzjp2ft2t2i212yz2t2
2.1350 - CAP, INJECTOR SHIPPING
i8 5226414 AP e e ARIAR]ARIARI ARIAR: AR] AR AR|AR|AR| AR
2.11860 - PLUNGER AND BUSHING ASSY,
INJECTGR
PLUNGERS AND BUSHINGS ARE NOT
SOLD SEPARATELY. AN ASSY. INCLUDES
PN IN 2.1168.
1A 5228495 PLUNGER AND BUSHING ASSY, {48} ..., .., ., 1 t
14 6228830 PLUNGER AND BUSHING ASSY. {35) ......... 1
14 5228552 PLUNGER AND BUSHING ASSY (40} ......... 1] 1
14 5228126 PLUNGER AND BUSHING ASSY. (80) ......... 1
1B 5228679 PLUNGER AND BUSHING ASSY. (140} .. .. .. .. 1
18 BE228684 PLUNGER AND BUSHING ASSY. (N4B} .. .. .. .. 1
18 5228745 PLUNGER AND BUSHING ASSY.
INBOHMBOY ... . b 1
JULY, 1882 PAGE 3 OF Z2.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENEBAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MmPpPg ENGINES DETRO!T DIESEL
2.7000A FUEL INJECTOR
..................... TYPES ... . L
PART . 4 4 B 5 6 7
CFIG L O NUMBER L NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........ 0 7 2 8 6 4
4 5 B 6 6
1 % 6 2 ¥
£.1160 . PLUNGER AND BUSHING ASSY.,
INJECTOR (CONT'D)
B 5228691 PLUNGER AND BUSHING ASSY. (N4CQ) ...... .. 3
2.116% - PiN, BUSHING GUIDE
5226383 PIN LN 2 2 U A I O T I O I O I O A
23170 - RACK, INJECTOR
1A 5226719 BACK ... £ I I 2 T T O T 2O IO I O I O B A1
2.1180C . GEAR, INJECTOR
1A 5228400 GEAR ... EO0 I T O O O IO IO O O R
2.1190 . RETAINER, INJECTOR GEAR
1A G226567 BETASNER ... ... ... . .. ... ... ... ........ I 2 O O I O O O
18 5228586 RETAINER . ... ... ... ... .. ... ... ..... ... {1l
21200 - VALVE, INJECTOR CHECK
1A 5226411 VALVE LI T I I O O
18 B228B663 * VALVE .. ... ... EI I O I O |
1B 228694 VALVE .. 1
* NOT SERVICED, REPLACE WITH
1.6228694 VALVE AND 1.5228696
CAGE.
21205 . CAGE, INJECTOR CHECK VALVE
1B BR28664 * CAGE ......... ... ... ... . ... ... .. HE SR O BN A |
18 5228696 CAGE ... 1
* NOT SERVICED, REPLACE WITH
1.5228694 VALVE AND 1-5228696
CAGE.
2.1220 - TIP KIT. INJECTQR SPRAY
A TIP KIT INCLUGES ITEMS IN 2.1230
THRY 2,1260.
5228491 TP KT AR: AR| AR

JULY, 1981 PAGE

4 OF 2.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESE L 5 3 M#PC ENGINES
2,1000A  FUEL INJECTOR

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, TYPES ... ..
PART 4 4 5 8 7
LR O UNUMBER oL Ll NAME AND DESCRWPTION ... .. .. .. Q 7 2 8 & 4
4 5 5 6 6 7
1 1 6 2 7 &
21230 - TiP, INJECTOR SPRAY
1A 5228436 TP e $]¥]¢
1A 5228473 TP s 1T
21235 - TiP ASSY. INJECTOR SPRAY
COMPONENTS OF TP ASSY. ARE NOT
SCLD SEPARATELY.
1B B228581 @ TIPASSY. ... e L O I I
1B 5228034 TiP ASSY. IMBB, N4O, N45 NBO} ... .. ... ... 111
@ NOY SERVICED, USE 6228034 OR
S228768 TIP ASSY. Atdy INCLUDE
5228766 SEAT
2.9238 - VALVE KiT, INJECTOR
INCLUDES ITEMS N 21260 AND 2.1285.
5228313 VALVE KIT {INCLUDES {TEMS IN 2.1240) . ... .. ARIAR|ARJAR|AR] AR
5228711 <+ VALVERIT .0 .. AR
5228706 4 VALVE KIT{LONG QUKL NEEDLE} ... ... .. .. ARFAR| AR
5228769 VALVE KiT (SHORT QUILL REEDLE) . ... ... . ... AR} AR
+ OBSOLEYE
2.1240 - VALVE ASSY. INJECTOR
INCLUDES ITEMS IN 2.1245 AND 2.1247.
1A 228316 VALVEASSY. . ... ... . o 11111 ]11%}]1
2.1245 - VALVE, INJECTOR
1A 5228308 VALVE ... 13151113141
2.1247 . SEAT, INJECTOR VALVE
A 5228106 SEAT . 11181131381
2.1250 - SPRING. INJECTOR VALVE
148 5227210 SPRING .. ... ... ... e TPYPIPYRYLY
18 5228876 SPRING . ... ... .. . H
iB 5228596 SPRING ... . L3N I O I I R B

JULY, 188 PAGE 5 OF 2.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL

BN [ B

15

1A

iA

1A
1A
1A

2.9000A  FUEL INJECTOR
PART 4y a; 'y 5
NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... o 7 2
4 B
1 ]
2.1255 - SEAT, INJECTOR VALVE SPRING
BZ2BBOT % SEAT .. oottt e
B22BT68  SEAT .. ..., ...,
% OBSOLETE.
2.1257 - CAGE, INJECTOR VALVE SPRING
B22BB94  CAGE ... .ot
2.1260 - STOP, INJECTOR VALVE
B227318  STOP oo IEEERERE
2.1266 . CAGE, INJECTOR VALVE
B228294  CAGE . ..ot SEEERERE
2.1270 - CLAMP, INJECTOR
B121259  CLAMP ... ... o SRR ERERE
BI60260  WASHER . .......... ... .o SRR EREEE:
179847 BOLY, 3/87.16X2" (12.800%) ... .. ... " IEEREERE
JULY, 1982 PAGE 6 OF 2.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

53 MerC
..... TYPES
5 8
8 6
] 8
6 2
Tpe]t
titl1
1

b il
R

— ek

[

ENGINES

— b

—

IRy




DEYROGIT DIESEL 8 3 MPC ENGINES
2. 1G00A FUEL INJECTOR
...................... TYPES . ... .
PART 7 8 8 9 1
LFIG L. ONUMBER ...l NAME ARD DESCRIPTION ... ... .. 6 1 6 8 3 T11{3371
8 8 8 8 9 01413
L 4 7 9 4 2 8
2.1001 - INJECTOR ASSY.
e FORTYPE 104 USE TYPE 83w,
« FORTYPE 140 USE TYPE 161w,
QUANTITIES SHOWN ARE PER CYLINDER,
INCLUDES ITYEMS IN 21020 THEU
2.1285.
18 5228773 * INJECTORASSY.{NAB} ..................... 1
18 B228770 INJECTORASSY {N7O) ... ..o oot H 1
8 5228777 INJECTORASSY. (IN7B} ... ... ... .. un. 1
i8 5228783 * & INJECTOR ASSY. MBS0} (USE TYPE :
L SO
i8 B228793 % *INJECTORASSY. (140} ... ... ... ........ 1
1B 5228814 + *INJECTORASSY, {MEB} ................... 1 H
1B 5228824 * F# INJECTORASSY.(MB0) ... ... ... .. .... H
18 5228834 * INJECTORASSY. (MBS} ... ... ... ...... 1
1B 5229185 -+ ¥ INJECYORASSY.(MV0Oy ... ........... ... .. H
18 5228610 .+ INJECTORASSY. (M40} ... ... ... .......... 1
18 5228595 + INJECTORASSY. (N3G} .. ... ... ... ... 00, ¥
1B B228500 = INSECTORASSY. (NG5} ..................... 1
* THESE INJECTORS HAVE FILTER
ELEMENT AY FUEL INLET SIDE ONLY.
% NOT SERVICED, USE 5228763
INJECTOR {N4O} AND CHANGE OUT ALL
CYLINDERS,
+ NOT SERVICED. FOR SERVICE, USE
COMPONENTS.
= NOT SERVICED, USE $226440
INJECTOR (TNB5) AND CHANGE CUY
ALL CYLINDERS.
@ NOT SERVICED AS AN ASSY.
COMPONENTS AVAILABLE, FOR
COMPLETE REPLACEMENT USE TYPE
SHOWN,
# NOT SERVICED AS AN ASSY. USE
COMPONENTS,
2.1002 - SERVICE XIT, INJECTOR
OVERHAUL KiT CONSISTS OF ONE {1}
SEAL BING, TWOQ (2} FILTER CAP
GASKEYS, TWQ {2) FILTER ELEMENTS AND
TWO {2] SHIPPING CAPS.
5229649 OVERHAUL KIT ... . . ARJARFARIARFARIAREARIAR{AR]AR{AR] AR{ AR AR
2.1010 - CONTAINER, INJECTOR SHIPPING
1A 5149669 CONTAINER (12,8080} ... ... .............. ARJAR]ARIARIAR[ARFARTAR{ARJAR| AR{ARJARIAR
2.1020 - BODY ASSY., INJECTOR
A BODRY ASSY, INCLUDES DOWEL AND
PLUG IN 2.1026.
18 5228583 BODY ASSY. ... .. 100 T T T T I O O O O
1A 5226416 DOWEL .. ., I T I O T O 20 T I T I O O O O B O
5226912 PLUG. BODY . 212212t 2)212r212r212K2j2}z2

MARCH, 1987 PAGE 7 OF 2.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1887 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



FiG L. NUMBER

1A
18
1B
B
1B
18

1A

1A

1A

18

1B

3

MPC

PART

ENGINES

210206 .

5228191
5228764
6228782
5229600
5228848
52287886
2.3030

52288601

2.1040
5229167

2.1650
5228109

2.1060
b228104

2.1080
5228739

2.1100
5228808

213110
5228587

2.1130
5228588

H

2.1000A FUEL INJECTOR

BORY ASSY. INJECTOR
(CONTE

TAG, NUMBER (BLANK & UNPAINTED)
TAG, NUMBER (N4B)
TAG, NUMBER {M70)
TAG, NUMBER {N35)
TAG, NUMBER {N65)
TAG, NUMBER {N75)

NUT, INJECTCR VALVE

DEFLECTOR, INJECTOR SPIHLL
DEFLECTOR

FOLLOWER, INJECTOR
FOLLOWER

SPRING, INJECTOR PLUNGER
SPRING

ELEMENT, INJECTOR FILTER
ELEMENT

MARCH, 1987 PAGE

B OF 2.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1987 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

7 8 8
6 £ 8
8 8
LY 4

1]
1
1
H

DPETROIT BILESEL

L TYPES L
g 9 1
8 3 7 3
8 8 9 Cil4
7 9 4 2
L L IR
1




DETROIT DIESEL § 3 MPC ENGINES
2.1000A  FUEL INJECTOR

...................... TYPES ...
PART 7 8 B8 8 9 9 1
JFIG L NUMBER. ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ... .. ... &6 1 6 B 3 TE1] 341
8 g 8 8 9 01413
0 4 7 8 4 2 8
2.1140 - GASKET, INJECTGR FILTER CAP
A 5226186 GASKE Y .. e s 212j2121272{2{2j21212]|212;12
2.1150 - CAP, INJECTOR SHIPPING
iB 5226414 AP ARJARIAR|AR]ARJAR|ARFAR|ARFAR| AR AR AR] AR
2.1160 . PLUNGER AND BUSHING ASSY,
INJECTOR
PLUNGERS AND BUSHINGS ARE NOT
SCLD SEFARATELY, AN ASSY INCLUDES
PIN IN 2.1165.
1B 5228679 PLUNGER AND BUSHING ASSY. £40} ... ... .. 1
18 5228684 PLUNGER AND BUSHING ASSY. (N48B} . ..., ... H
18 5228749 PLUNGER AND BUSHING ASSY. {NEO}
IMBOIIBASE) ... .. e 1 t
18 5229632 PLUNGER AND BUSHING ASSY. (IN70}
IO e e 1 1 1
iB 5228661 PLUNGER AND BUSHING ASSY. (M&5B) ........ 1 1
18 5228841 PLUNGER AND BUSHING ASSY. MBS} ...... .. 1
5229608 PLUNGER AND BUSHING ASSY. (M40} ........ . i
5229598 PLUNGER AND BUSHING ASSY. (N385} ........ H
228928 PLUNGER AND BUSHING ASSBY. (NGB} ........ 1
5228658 PLUNGER AND BUSHING ASSY, (N75} ........ 1
2.11686 - PIN. BUSHING GLIDE
5226393 PEN e L R I T N A T 0 O 2 T T O O R B O
2.1%170 - RACK ASSY. INJECTOR
1A 5226719 BACK e L T 2 T T I O R O R R A A A O O A A O
2.1180 - GEAR, INJECTOR
A b226400 GEAR ... e LI A T I 2 T T T T O T 0 I O B I
2.1130 - RETAINER, INJECTOR GEAR
18 5228586 RETAINER ... . .. . ... . .. .. HE IR IR AR R U T A 2 A O S I O N O I B
2.1200 - VALVE, INJECTOR CHEEK
18 5228694 VALVE o e RN E R AR E RN
MARCH, 1887 PAGE 9 OF 2.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1987 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORAYTION



LFIG L NUMBER

i8

1B

18
1B
B
18

1B

1A
1A
1A

§

3

MPC

PART

§228696

2.123%

5229034
5229182
6229026

5229192
5229030

2.1238

5228765
5228690
2.1250
5228676
5228596
23258
B22B766

21287
5228594

2.1270

53121269
51650280
179847

ENGINES

2.1600A FUEL INJECTOR

TIP ASSY. INJECTOR SPRAY

COMPONENTS OF TP ASSY. ARE NOT
S0LD SEPARATELY.

TIP ASSY. (MGBO, MEB, M70, N4G, N4B,

NGO, N3B, M40 MBBY .. ... ... ...,
TIPASSY [NTO, NTB) ... .. ... . ... ... ..
TIPASSY. (LAGY (... . ...
TIP ASSY {MBO,. M7C) ... .. ...............
TIP ASSY {BABB NGB ... .. ... ... ..
VALVE KiT, INJECTOR
INCLUDES ITEMS 1IN 2.1250 AND 2,1258,
VALVE KIT (SHORT QUi L NEEDLEY .. ... ......
VALVEKIT oo
SPRING, INJECTOR VALVE

SPRING ... ..
GPAING ... .. . ..

SEAT . e

MARCH, 1887 PAGE

7
8

8

4]
111
1

1
AREAR
111
LN
1]t
111
11
111
10 OF

8 B
1 8
8
a
TE1 )
1

H
H
1
AR AR
AR
H
11
LIS I I
11841
TP}
TE1 )8
tp1}
2.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1987 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

AR

TYPES
8
B
8
8
111
H
H
AR]AR
1]
111
N
111
111
111

AR

T -

AR

AR

AR

I Y

AR

s

AR

—_




.l

iB

B
iB
iB
i8

1B

18
g

iB
18
1B
iB
B

CDETROG!Y DIESEL

FPART

G ... NUMBER, .. ..

2.1001 -

5228834
5229666
5226440

2.1000CA  FUEL INJECTOR

NJECTOR ASSY.

CGUANTITIES SHOWN ARE PER CYLINDER.
INCLUDES ITEMS IN 2.1020 THAL
2.1268,

INJECTORASSY {MBB} .. ... .. ...........
INJECTOR ABSY (BABO} ..., .. ... ........
INJECTORASSY. (N6B) .....................

5220826 % INJECTORASSY. (BNGB) ... ................

5228763 +

INJECTORASSY. {N4OY ... .. ... ... ...

5226075 + INJECTOR ASSY.{BN4B) ... . ... ..........

5226235
5226245
5226280
5226240
5226250
5226230
5229820
5229676

2.1002 -

5229649

210610 -
5149669

21020 -

5228583
5226416
5226812
5229191
52296564
5228848
5229803
522608687
5226458
5226460
5226462
5226459
5226461
5226457
52299824
5229652

INJECTOR ASSY. (BEBO} ....................
INJECTYTOR ASSY. (BEBS} ....................
INJECTOR ASSY (BEBO) . ...................
INJECTOQRASSY. {BCHS8Y .. . ... .. .. .. ...
INJECTOR ASSY. {BCB0} ....................
INJECTORASSY (5€60; . ... .. ........... .
INJECTOR ASSY, (BABOY ...................
INECTOR ASSY. {BASS) ...................
* THESE INJECTORS HAVE FHLTER
ELEMENT AY FUEL INLET SIDE ONLY.
-+ NOT SERVICED. USE 5228773
INJECTOR (N48) AND CHANGE QUT ALL
CYLINDERS.
% NOT SERVICED. FOR SERVICE USE
COMPONENTS.

SERVICE KI7, INJECTOR

OVERHAUL KIT CONSISTS OF ONE (1)
SEAL RING, TWO {2) FILTER CAP
GASKETS, TWQ (2} FILTER ELEMENTS AND
TWO (2} SHIPPING CAPS.

OVERHAUL KIT ... o i

CONTAINER, INJECTOR SHIPPING
CONTAINER{12.8080) .....................

BODY ASSY., INJECTOR

A BODY ASSY. INCLUDES DOWEL AND
PLUG IN 2.1020.

BODY ASSY. .. .
DOWEL ..o v
PLUG, BODY ... .. ... .. ...
TAG, NUMBER (BLANK & UNPAINED) .........
TAG, NUMBER (5A60} .. ....................
TAG, NUMBER (NG5} ... ............. ... ..
TAG, NUMBER (SN65B) . ..... ... ............
TAG, NUMBER(BNAS) ... ... ... ... ... ...
TAG, NUMBER (SE60) ... .......... .. ... ..
TAG, NUMBER (S5ES5) .. ... ... . .. . .......
TAG, NUMBER (BES0} . ... ........ ........ ..
TAG, NUMBER (BCBB} .. ... .. ... ... ... .. ..
TAG, NUMBER {5CB0) ........ ... .. ...... ..
TAG, NUMBER {SC80) ... ...................
TAG, NUMBER {BA50) ... ........... ... .. ...
TAG, NUMBER (BAS5) .. .. ... ... .......

MARCH, 1887 PAGE

1
B11
716
0
1
1
AR{ AR
AR AR
iy
111
232
1
1
11 OF

AR AR AR

AR ARTAR

f S J—

—_

—_ 3
ot

2.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1887 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

AR

AR

wk Y o

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

ENGINES

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR




CETROIT DIESEL § 3 MPC ENGINES

2.1000A  FUEL INJECTOR

...................... TYPES ... ...
PART 1 1 1 1 2 2
FG L NUMBER .. ..... . NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 511|617 1|98l2(12]2:21213:2
7{6i1}6{C]71111 2lB8j2|10]13
0 2 9 3 7 9 1
2.1030 . NUT, INJECTOR VALVE
8 5228601 NUT e IO T T I A T T e O O O I O

2.1040 - RING, INJECTCGR SEAL
8 52298167 RING

MARCH, 1887 PAGE 11.1 OF 2.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1987 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




£33 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
2.1000A  FUEL INJECTOR
...................... TYPES .o
PART 1 ki 1 1 2 2 2
LG L NUMSBER. ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ......... s{t1]6f1|7j1i91212|212]2{3(2
vyigltisiol7]1i1i6l2|8|2{0]|3
0 2 9 3 Vi 2 1
2.1050 . DEFLECTOR, INJECTOR SPiiLL
18 5228109 DEFLECTOR vttt et iiae e IERE R R R EEE R R
2.1060 - FOLLOWER, INJECTOR
18 5228104 FOLLOWER ... i, 30 00 I O O O AR R A I I tE1i1]11%
2.1080 . SPRING, INJECTOR PLUNGER
18 5228739 BERING .. e IR EEEEEEEEEREEEREREE]
21100 - PiN, INJECTOR STOP
1B B22BBOB PN e EEEEEEEREREEEEEEREEEEEREEEE
21110 - ELEMENT, INJECTOR FHLTER
18 6228587 ELEMENT ... e L 2 T T T O A O OO O B AR A
2.1130 - CAP, INJECTOR FH.TER
18 5228588 CAP e giz2iziz2lztz2i2l212{z2{zta2t2t2
2.1140 - GASKET, INJECTOR FILTER CAP
1 5226186 GASKET .. i e e 212124zl z2{z2{2yz2]21212{2}12}2
2.1150 - CAP, INJECTOR SHIPPING
18 5226414 AP e AR aR]AR|AR[AR|AR]AR|{AR|AR]ARIAR|AR| AR
2.1180 - PLUNGER AND BUSHING ASSY.
INJECTOR
1B 5228841 PLUNGER AND BUSHING ASSY. (M55 ........ 1
18 5228656 PLUNGER AND BUSHING ASSY {(BAGG) ....... 1
1B B228928 PLUNGER AND BUSHING ASSY. (N65} ........ 1
1B 5228668 PLUNGER AND BUSHING ASSY. (EN6B) . ... ... 1
1B BE228B679 PLUNGER AND BUSHING ASSY. .40} ........ 1
5228684 PLUNGER AND BUSHING ASSY. {(BN4S} ....... 1
18 5226392 PLUNGER AND BLISHING ASSY. (BCE0,
BEBOl ... e 1 1
18 5226422 PL%hégg;i AND BUSHING ASSY. (5CES,
................................ 1 1
1B 5226428 PLUNGSR AND BUSHING ASSY. {5CEO,
BEBO) e 1 1
5229921 PLUNGER AND BUSHING ASSY. (BA80) ....... i
BE228749 PLUNGER AND BUSHING ASSY. (BASS) ....... 1
2.1165 . PIN, BUSHING GUIDE
BRREB3FI PIN e 30 I O OO IO O 20 TN OO O O IO O NG N IO O IS
MARCH, 1987 PAGE 12 OF  2.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1987 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




